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CFNTRL BURFAU OF INVFSTIGATION, 
I N F REGION 	GUAHATI 4"~ 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBtJBAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH (OA NO.31 OF 2001. 

BETWEEN 

Shri Suresh Pal Singh Yadav, Inspector. 
Under suspension), 

Central Bu'reau of Investigation, 
Office of the Supdt. of Police, 
Central Bureau of Investigation, 

I R.G.Baruah Road, Sundarpur, 
Guwahati-781 005. 	 Applicant. 

AND 

1. K.C.Kanungo, 
Dy.Inspector General of Police, 
Central Bureau of Investigation, 
North EasternRegion, 
Guwahati 	 Respondents. 

2 The Dy Inspector General of Police, • 
Central Bureau of Investigation, 
North Eastern Region, 
Guwahati. 

 

3. The Union of India, 
through the Secretary, 
to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Personnel 	& 	 .. •' 

Training, New Delhi. 	 :. 

Submission by Respondent No.1 •( who is ,als 
respondent No.2) 	 • 	 .• 

Para 1.' The application is, directed against the 	• 	 ' 

A 	memorandum 	No.1378/12/COMP/SLC/NER/99(PT.I) 

dated 11.5.2000 containing articles of charge and. A 

• (ii) ' Order 	No.4105/12/CONP/SLC/NER/99/(PT.I) ., dt. 

21.10.2000, both 	issued 	by 	Respondent 	No.1, 	the 	latter/ 

being 	the order 	rejecting 	the 	written 	statement 	of 	the 

applicant being 	found 	unsatisfactory' 	and 	institutirg 

Inquiry against the applicant by the respondent No.1. 

Para.2. Though 	the 	applicant 	has 	averred 	that ,the 

matter 	is well 	within 	the 	jurisdiction 	of 	the' 	Ho"h1e 

• 	 / 

Ii 
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Tribunal but the respondent No.1 has serious reservations 

about the ame because both the orders referred to above 

were issued by Respondent No.1 on valid and legal ground 

elaboraling detailed resaons, which were self-speaking in 

naturej 

Para.3 
	

(Limitation):- 	The 	appeal. dt. 	18.7.2000 

ref erre to by the applciant against the charge sheet was 

not done under the rule 14 of the Delhi Special Police 

Estahlihment Act (Subordinate Rank) (Discipline and Appeal)' 

Rules, 1965. which provides for an appeal against 

punishment and not against the charge sheet issued to the 

delinquent official.. Noreover, the applicant was issued with 

the'charge sheets and was kept under suspension, with the 

approval 'of Director, C]31. 

Z . 	 Para .4. 	(FACTS OF THE CASE 

Para.4.1. 	The applicant has alleged that his reply given 

t .  the charge sheet was rejected by Respondent No.1, with 

sole purpose of his harassment and victimisation and that 

- .  the cYarges brought against him were trumped up ôharge 

based on allegations, concocted by the Disciplinary 

Authorty which is not a fact and denied. The charge sheet 

was istied in conformity of the law and after proper 

applicfation of the mind to the facts in issue. This was 

necessiated 	to maintain discipline and decorum in the 

'officei as the applicant was 	found to have committed 

seriois acts of misconduct and insubordination and 

improri:ety etc. which tended to subvert discipline of the' 

office but for which the applicant was also kept under 

suspension with the approval of the Director,CBI, The orders 
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'. of the CBI H.O. communicating order of the Director for 

keeping the applicant under suspension and for 

initiating Regular Departmental Proceedings against him was 

received from Mdl. Director, CBI, Calcutta vide Fax 

Message N0.79/18/ST?\FF/ JD(E)/99-CM dt 23.3.2000 which is 

marked asAnnexure- A/ 1. 

Para.4.2 	The facts relate to the appointment of the 

applicant in CBI as Inspector which is a matter of record. 

Para 4.3. The applicant has maintained that his 

performance, in CBI was exemplary as he receive(1 several 

rewards and commendations during discharge of his, official 

duties. these rewards and commendations which were issued 

to the applicant appear to have been done more or less , in 

routine manner and these do not attest to any exemplary 

performance of duty by the applicant. This fact is further 

clear from the copies of the •respective orders/ 

certificates issued in these regards and enclosed, with the 

application. This is further fortified from the repeort of 

Inspection dt. 01.07.97 of the Guwahati ranch, conducted by 

Shri N.Mallik, IPS, DIG ( predecessor of Respondent No.1) 

whose observation in this regard. is reproduced below 

I have indicated in my previous inspection 

that SP was very liberal in granting rewards for undeserving 

cases. In my opinion the trend continued throughout the 

year, 1996: and also in early part of 1997. In fact, this 

tendency has been checked only after receipt of H.O. 

instruction regarding grant of rewards. 

I had earlier pointed out that rewards should 

be very selective and should be given not for routine works 

but for extra ordinary piece of work, like arrest of 
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" 	absconders, good and qualitative investigation, good 

recovery in searches, good trap cases or good convictions 

achiaved. 	If the rewards are granted most liberally and 

indiscriminately, the same is bound to loose its 

importance. 

It is therefore, clear that rewards and 

commendations granted to the applicant don't fall in any of 

the above categories. Moreover, the real character and 

conduct of the applicant and his perfunctory work and 

arrogant behaviour came to the notice of the Authority 

later, on account of which the following adverse remarks 

were recorded in the Applicant's ACR, during the period of 

the predecessor of Respondent No.1 and was communicated to 

the applicant, vide No.511 dt. 29.7.99. 

"He has tendency to finalise cases without 

collecting clinching evidence. 

He is an indisciplined officer and exhibits 

insubordination occassionally". 

Therefore the allegation made by applicant 

that the charge sheets were issued to him without 

applications of mind and were done not in conformity with 

law is absolutely baseless mischievous , malafide in 

nature and without substance, as these were done perfectly 

in accordance with law and after due application ofmind. 

Para.4.4. 	The applicant has attributed animus on the 

part of Respondent No.1 towards the applicant which, 

according, to the applicant, developed after the aplicant 

filed a petition (O.A. No. 338/99) before the Guwahati 

Bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal, assailing the order of 

repatriation of the applicant issued by CBI and seeking his 
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absosrption in the organisation. This is thoroughly 

incorrect and mis-conceived as the order of repatriation of 

the applicant with immediate effect was issued not by the 

responden No.1 but by the Head Office ( H.O.) 'of CBI, even 

though th respondent No.1 had recommended in favour of the 

applicant requesting H.O. not for his immediate 

repatriation, vide No.1444/142/99-NER dt. 16.9.1999 enclosed 

vide nnexure A/2). Moreover, it was not only the 

applicant' alone who had been asked to be repatriated but 

various 9ther Officials of CBI posted in the N.E.Region, 

both at duwahati and Si4char Branches were ordered by H.O. 

for imeiate repatriation after they completed their 

deputation tenure against which they have filed petitions, 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal. No charge sheets have been 

issued to any of them, unlike the appiciant. These officials 

who had been ordered for immediate repatriation and who have 

filed Petitions in the Hon'hle CPT, Guwahati against order 

of repatriation are 

(1) Shri K.M.Das, Inspector,CBI, Guwahati. 

Shri D.Dutta, Inspector,CBI, Guwahati. 

Shri P...K.Deb, P.P., 	CBI, 	Guwahati. 

Shri D.Bhattacharjee, Inspr.CBI,Silchar. 

Shri M.J.Kutton, Constable,C]31, Silchar. 

Shri Johny Thomas, Constable, CBI, Silchar. 

Shri ?shit Kr. Déb, Constable ,CBI, Silchar. 

The applications filed by last three official 

vide O.A. No. 416 of 1999 has already been dismissed by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated 30.1.2001. Observing 

inter alia as under :- 

"We have given our anxious consideration on 
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the matter. In our opinion a deputationist as such can not 

claim any right to continue in the borrowing department. 

The deputationist continued to he an employee in his / her 

parent department but his / her service is placed on 

deputation to a post outside his cadre in another department 

on a temporary arrangement. On expiry of the period of 

deputation the employee is to go back to his / her parent 

department and to discharge the duty in the parent 

department in a same post or in a higher post if he / she 

earned promotion in the parent Department as per the service 

rules. The deputationist as such do not have any right for 

absorption 	in the borrowing department. No such rule 

/policy produced before us indicating any provision for 

absoption of the deputationist. 

The above observation of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

is based on the decision of the Hon'ble 	Delhi High Court 

in the case of Union of India Vs. Shri Mathura Dutta 

CW.1721, 1889 and 1995/97) and the order of the Apex Court 

and Ors in Civil Writ No.1721, 1889, 1895, of 1997 and the 

order of the Apex Court dated 	13.12.1999 in SLP 

No.16694-95/99. The respondents also referred relying upon 

the Judgement of the Principal Bench of this Tribunal in 

O.A. No. 872/98 ( Prithvi Singh & Ors Vs. UOI & Ors) decided 

on 7.11.1998. 

It is therefore prayed that the appiciation of 

the present appiciant filed vide O.A. No.338/99 may kindly 

be dismissed likewise, which is causing unnecessary trouble 

anxiety, loss of time to the respondents and CBI. 

Para 4.5. 	It is not a fact that the applicant was 

convalescing on medical advice having suffered from severe 
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' 	chest pain On 30.9.99. It has been apparent that the 	' 

applicant unauthorisedly absented from duty, in order to 

evade the delivery of the H.O. order on him and other 

important communication from the Office of SP CBI Guwahati 

relating to his immediate repatriation and urgent matter 

which became clear from the subsequent conducts of the 

applicant. 

Para.4.6. 	The 	allegation 	of 	Administrative 

highhandedness of respondent No.1 is without substance, 

baseless and hence denied. 

Para.4.7.: 	It is not a fact that Dr. Rupali Baruah whom 

the applt(ant had consulted for his alleged chest pain was 

the nearest available Doctor as made out by the appiciant. 

In fact Dr. Rupali Baruah, was some way related to the 

applicant and She was not authorised to issue any Medical 

Certifióate or Treat any patient both in her official as 

well as in her private capacity. This fact has been 

confirmed by Prof. (Dr.) B.R.Baruah, Supdt. Guwahati Medical 

College Hospital in his letter No.MCFT/829/82/381 dt. 

4.5.2000 marked as Annexure- A/3. 

Para 4.8. 	It is not a fact that th.e applicant had 

temporarily shifted to his in-law's house in Chenikuthi, 

Guwahati. This is. because the report of official sent by 

S.P, CBI,. Guwahati to the residence of the applicant during 

the relevant period would clearly testify to the contrary. 

Moreover, the appl4ant, at no point of time reported this 

fact about shifting of his residence to his in-law's house 

to the SP, CIBI, Guwahati, where he is working and which he 

was duty-bound to do. 

Again, the applicant has mentioned falsely 



that he was aavised rest after check up in the Guwahati 

Medical 	College 	Hospital. 	Whereas 	Dr. 	M.M.Deka, 

Princialj-Cum- SupcIt., Guwahati Medical Coliege.Hospsital, 

vide leter No. MCP/i/84/347 dt. Guwahati May, 03,2000 

marked as Annexure A/4) has stated that after check up on 

1.10.99, no rest was recommended to the applicant. After 

1.10.97, the applicant never reported again in the Guwahati 

Medical poilege Hospital for further treatment.On the 

contrary he, obtained another medical certificate from Dr. 

Rupali Bariah, who had no locus standi to issue the 

certificate. 

Para.4.9.'The so called medical .fitness certificate submitted 

by the ap1icant was not a valid and proper one. As such, 

the said •certificate was rejected by the 'applicant's 

controlling Officer, i.e. S.P. CBI, Guwahati. 

The applicant was called upon by his 

Controlling Officer SP CBI Guwahati vide letter 

No.DPSHL.19.99/05583/A/20/157/93 	dt.30.11.99( 	marked 	as 

nnexure IA/5) to explain why the above period for which the 

applicant had applied for medical leave should not be 

treated as unauthorised absence 

Para.4.10 	The facts narrated by the applicant have not 

been corectly stated and as such den±'ed In fact Shri 

J.N.Gogoi, SI who was asked by SP CBI, Guwahati to visit the 

residence of the applicant for delivering two letters 

Closed covers) to theapplicant , after visiting 	the 

applicant's house several times found the hoüse.under lock 

and key. The reports of Shri J.N.Gogoi, SI, who had also 

met the wife of applicant on 2nd.occassion, ire enclosed as 
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Annexures A/6)and A/6C1) 

Para 4.11 	The applicant has enclosed a copy of his 

written zeply dated 6.12.99 - No comment. 

Para 4.12 	Pdready discussed under para 4.4. above. 

Para 4.13. 	Due to unauthorised absence of the applicant 

from dut' from 1.10.99. to 28.10.99 ( 28 days), no salary 

was paid to the 'applicant by the Controlling Officer of the 

applicand as per the rule. 

Para.4.14. 	There is no such rule which would debar any 

controlling: officer to verify the facts and pleas of his 

subordinate staff ( applicant) regarding his aunauthorised 

absence 4rom duty, from the concerned deptt. And as such , 

the question of exercising of the Police power., as alleged 

by the applicant is thoroughly irrelevant, misconceived and 

beside th,e point. 

Para 4.15. 	It is a fact that the applicant, through his 

wife had lodged, a complaint to the Director, CBI and to 

Assam Human Rights Commission and had appealed to the Joint 

Director,, 031 as stated by the applicant. Accordingly, Joint 

Director, CEl ( now'Addl.Director, East Zone) had conducted 

an inquiry into the said allegations madé'by thewife of the 

app1icant which was found to be totally false and 

accordingly Joint Director, CBI, reported the matter to the 

Head Office. This fact subsequently came to the notice of 

respondent No.1 thrugh the D.O. letter NoDy.SDE 2000 

003291/0079dt. 06.03.2000 of Special Director :(E),CBI. 

The allegation of the app1ant that CBI 

personnel indulged in an improper behaviour at the residence 

of the applicant and tried to intimidate his wife and 

daughter is purely mischievous and malicious and were found 
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false during the above inquiry. The reports of Shri lni1 

Borthakur, Head Constable and Shri Bhag Singh Katoch, 

Constable: who were deputedby the S.P. to the residence of 

the applicant are enclosed as Annexure A/7 and 7/ 8 

alongwith the report of Shri A.K.Saha, DSP (vide No. 

A/10/157/93/04730 dt. 28.07.2000) marked as Annexure A/9. 

who was sked to verify the above complaint of Smt. Jonah 

Barua, wife of the applicant. 

Para 4.16 	The applicant has alleged that sometime in 

November/ December, 1999 in file No.153/99/VOL.II/ NER, the 

Responden No.1 in his note to SP,CBI, wrote that rewards 

should not be given to person like S.P.Singh Yadav who is 

using the. reward money for fighting CAT cases against CBI. 

Shri Manoj Deb, PA who is maintaining the above file after 

going through the said file has certified that no such note 

was recorded by respondent No.1 in the above file. This is 

marked as Annexure A/iD. 

Para 4.17. 	The applicant has referred to the order dt. 

28.3.2000, issued by respondent No.1, intimating 	the 

applicant that charge sheet will be served on the applicant 

on account of allegation of gross misconduct, lack of 

devotion to duty and integrity, deliberate defiance of the 

order of Superior Officer, insubordination and makin.g false 

and motivated allegations against the superior officers by 

the applicant. In view of the above, the question of 

substantiating the allegations at that stage did not arise. 

Para 4.18 The applicant has stated that for denial of 

benefit of Special Duty allowance to him, he has filed a 

seperate application before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Para 4.19 	The applicant has enclosed copy of the order 
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of suspension dt. 26.4.2000, issued by Respondent No.1, as 

Annexure-A/5 - No comment. 

Para 4.20. 	SP 	CBI 	Guwahati 	vide 	letter 

No.A.10/175/93/01551 Dt. 8.3.2001. has intimated that list 

of witnesses and docucments were served on the applicant on 

9.2.2001 and 13.2.2001, which are marked as Annexure A/li. 

Para.4.21. The applicant has detailed the charges 

communicated to him, vide Charge sheet dt. 17.5.2000, which 

has been enclosed with the application, as Annexure A/S - No 

coments. 

Para 4.22. 

and 

Para 4.23. 	The charges against applicant were not 

frivolous and vexatious as alleged by the applicant. The 

following fact incorporated in the statement of 

imputations served on the applicant ( which the applicant 

himself enclosed as Annexure A/6 with his application) 

clearly testify the misconduct committed by the application 

and which are reproduced as under :- 

"(1) That Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, last attended 

office on 30.9.99 before reporting sickw.e.f. 1.10.99. On 

30.9.99, a Fax Message, from Dy.Director (Admn), CBI, New 

Delhi vide No.DPAD I 1999/03447/A.2014/1609/93 dt. 30 SEP 

1999 was sent vide which said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, was 

asked to be relieved on repatriation by 30.9.99 AN 

positively. Shri S.P.Singh Yadav did not want to be relieved 

from CBI. Hence from the next day onwards i.e. w.e.f. 

1.10.99, he absented from duty unauthorisedly claiming that 

he had fallen sick. 

(2) That said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav left his 
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residence, i.e. C/U. Jonali Baruah, Dorothi Apartment, 4th. 

Bye Lane, ABC, Tarun Nagar, G.S.Road, Guwahati to some 

unknown place without intimating his whereaboutsd to the 

office. 

(3) 	That 	in 	order 	to 	prolong 	his 

repatriatiiofl, said Shri S.P.Singh took recourse to dialatory 

tactics by delaying matters entrusted to him, one such 

matter being related to RC.34(A)/94-SHG which was pending 

for preparation of SP's Report, as said Shri S.P.Singh 

Yadav did not prepare and submit the enclosures to the SP's 

Report in the above case. As a result, SP, CBI, ACB, 

Guwahati issued memo. vide No. 537/CON/29/92-SHG dt. 1.10.99 

directing him to complete the Draft enclosures immediately, 

on priority, leaving all other work aside, by 10.10.99 

failing which the matter will be viewed, seriously but this 

Memo could not be served on Shri S.P.Singh Yadav as he 

evaded service of this Memo. and other official letters by 

leaving his residence for unknown place, without giving any 

intimation to the office about his whereabouts and about 

leave address which he was bound. to do. 

In view of the urgent work pending with 

Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, S.P CBI, ACB, Guwahati requested 

Dy.Director(Adrnn),CBI1 Head office, New Delhi for extending 

the time of his repatriation which was not agreed upon as 

communicated Dy.Director (Admn) CBI, New Delhi vide Fax 

Message 14O.DPAD/G/1999.03638/A20014/1609/93 dt. 15.10.99. 

That in view of the above, 	the 

repatriation order of S.P.Singh Yadav was sent by 

registered letter at his residential address but the 

registered letter was returned undehivered, with endorsement 
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dt. 27.10.99 and 28.10.99 by the Postman to the effect that 
	\0 

N.F. not fOund, addressee out of station for long ,  time, 

showing clearly thereby the intention of Shri S..P.Singh 

Yadav for having left his residence. Otherwise he would 

have discLosed / intimated his leave address and would have 

accepted the letter, or got the same redirected through his 

family methber to the actual address, where he: was staying 

then. 

That Shri J,N.Gogoi, SI,CBI Guwahati 

visited residence of Shri S.P.Singh Yadav several times at 

G.S.Rdad, Tarun Nagar for serving the Dak but all the time 

the house was found under Lock and Key. On 21.10.99 when 

Shri J.N.ogoi visited house of Shri S.P.Singh Yadav again 

and met his wife Mrs. Junali Baruah, the latter behaved 

badly with him using abusive language, saying that S.P.Singh 

Yadav had gone out for his work and his whereabouts was not 

known to her. She did not inform Shri Gogoi that Shri 

S.P.Singh Yadav was suffering from any ailments, indicating 

clearly thereby that the plea of S.P.Singh Yadav, that he 

was suffering from illness was concocted and false. 

Under 	Leave 	Rule 	19(3), 	Leave 

sanctioniig authority, if not satisfied , can seek second 

medical iopinion, but as said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav did not 

disclose his whereabouts during his period of unauthorised 

absence, no such action could he taken against him. 

As said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav did not 

disclose his whereabout, the competent authority to sanction 

his leave was unable to take any further action in this 

regard, including obtaining a second medical certifciate for 

verifying the genuineness of 'the claim of Shri S.P.Singh 

fi 
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Yadav. 

(9) 	As per rule 24(3), O.N. No. dated 

7.10.97, 	Government servant who is on leave on medical 

certificate, will be permitted to return to duty, only on 

production áf Medical Certificate of fitness from AMA/CGHS 

Doctor but Shri S.P.Sincjh Yadav, while praying for leave on 

medical Qr6und did not submit any valid medical 

certificae/ certificate recommending rest from AMA and 

valid finess certificate admissible as per the medical 

rule. On the contrary, he secured improper and incorrect 

medical crtificate from Dr.(Mrs.) Rupali Baruah , who was 

not even1 competent and authorised to issue any such 

certificate, either in her official or private ôapacity." 

Para 4.24 	Nocomment. 

Para 4.25 	The applicant never turned up in the GMCH 

after his f:i]st visit on 1.10.99. GMCH also did not advis,e 

any restto the applicant. Thereafter, the applicant again 

manipu1ated a certificate from Dr.(Mrs.) Rupali Baruah who 

had no authority to issue such certificate. These conducts 

of the applicant clearly show that the so called. sidkness 

was invented one of the applicant who as trying to evade 

CBI all along to receive the urgent communication regarding 

his immediate repatriation. 

Para.4.26. 	It is not.a fact that no written statement has 

been submitted by the Respondent No.1. In reality , the SP 

CBI ACB Guwahati has already forwarded the requisite reply 

to Shri tB.C.Pathak, Addi. Central Govt. Standing Counsel, 

CAT vide1letter dt. 7.2.2001, with a copy to the Respondent 

No.1, which, is marked as Annexure- A/12. 

Para.4.27. 	It is not a fact that Dr. (Mrs) Rupali Baruah 
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I,  
who had issued Medical Certificate was competent to issue 

Medical Certificate. Moreover, the applicant being a CGHS 

beneficiary should have 	only 	submitted 	certificate 

issued by CGHS Doctor for sanctioning of his leave. 

Para. 4.28. 	The allegation made by the applicant is 

without substance, baseless as explained above and is 

denied. 

Para.4.29. 	The authority to punish the applicant for 

major penalty if such punishments are warranted, on the out 

come of the Disciplinary Inquqiry against him, would be 

the Disciplinary Authority of the Applican.t in the Uttar 

Pradesh Police and not the Respondent No.1. 

Para.4.30. 	The allegation is false, basless and motivated 

and hence denied. The Inquiry Officer has clarified that 

probation period for DSP os one year and is already over in 

his case . His posting at Shillong has come after 

successful completion of Phase -I and Phase -II of training 

and after clearing of written examination. 

Para.4.31 	Since the present application has not been 

admitted, therefore, the question of stopping 	all 

proceedings in this regard does not arise. The applicant has 

also not enclosed the copy of rlevant rule in this regard, 

along with theplication. 

Para . 4 . 32. 

There was no genuine and bonafide ground on 

the part of the applicant (i) not to receive the letter 

either himself or through his wife (ii) not to intimate his 

present whereabouts (iii) not to submit Medical 

Certificate from the competent Doctor certifying medical 

rest. These are official misconduct for which the applicant 
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can be proceeded against departmentally, even if his leave 

is sanctioned. 

Para 4.33. 	The Premilinary Enquiry in the present context 

means the Preliminary hearing which the Inquiry Officer 

wanted to hold on account of various reasons to find out 

if all forrna1ities had been completed before starting 

examination of formal witnesses etc. 

Para 4.34 	In case the applicant was finding genuine 

difficulty in attending the Inquiry at Shillong, which the 

applicant had none, he could have brought this fact to the 

notice ofi the Respondent No.1, sufficiently in advance. 

Moreover,! Shillong being hardly 100 Km from Guwahati, It 

was quite possible on the part of applicant to return back 

on the same day after attending preliminary hearing. 

(Para 4.35. The allegation is baseless and without 

substance and hence denied. The Inquiry Officer has further 

clarified, in his letter dt. 12.3.2001 (AmiexureA/l3) that 

thoufht he had not received sepera.te letter of 

confirmation in service regarding completion of his 

probation. hut the present posting amounts to the same. He 

had furthr: enquired in the CBI Academy and Head office CBI 

in this regard and he was told that no such letter is 

issued. 

Para 4.36 	There is no question of the 'Departmental 

Enquiry against the applicant being held by another DIG, as 

long as the applicant remains posted under the 

jurisdiction of Resppndent No.1. In case he has got desire 

to do so, he can submit a petition to the appropriate 

authority seeking his transfer from Guwahati to Calcutta in 

his own interest which 'the competent authority may decide 
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as may be approriate under the facts and circumstances of 

the case. 

GROUNDS FOR RELIEF: 

The grounds enumerated 	by the applicant 

under para 5.1 to 5.9 are without substance and have been 

presented in a distorted manner which• are fit to be 

rejected, at the threshhold in as much as :- 

Para.5.1 	The Medical Certificate 	obtained 	by 'the 

applicant from Dr. (Mrs.) Rupali Baruah is an invalid one 

and the applicant cannot press his claim that the said. 

certificate r was genuinely issued there being nothing to 

suggest to the effect, as already discussed above under 

appropriae para. 

Para.5.2 ' 	The order dt. 21.10.2000 passed by the 

Respondent No.. 1 does not disclose any bias or pre-judgement 

of the guilt of the applicant. 

Para.5.3 	' The allegation made by the applicant against 

Respondent No.1, that th,e charge sheets were issued to 

settle personal score is false, motivated and malicious, as 

there is rothing to suggest to that effect. 

Para.5.4. 	' The charges are specific as detailed in the 

Articles of Charges and statement of imputations which has 

already been discussed above. 

Para.5.5. 	The charges were 	neither frivolous nor 

vexatious 

Para.5.6 	' It is not a fact that Inquiry Officer is not 

competent to conduct the Enquiry 	on .account of his 

undergoing 	probation ,is also without 	substance as 

discussedabove. 
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Para.5.7 	AS the conducts of the applicant were 

detriment1 to the proper maintenance of disccipline, in the 

office, it was felt imperative to take action against him 

and the rhisconduct on the part of the applicant were so 

grave and serious that he had to be kept under-suspension 

and depaftmental proceedings initiated against him on 

account of various charges which has also been done with the 

approval of the Director, CBI. 

Para.5.8 	The list of doduments and witnesses have 

already been furnished to the applicant as mentioned above. 

Para 5.9. 11 	 If the applicant think that Preliminary 

- Enquiry is not called for which had been fixed for his 

benefit dnly, orders may kindly be issued for conducting 

regular hearing by taking formal evidence of the 

witnesses. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED. 

Para.6. 1 	The present application 	filed by the 

applicant is premature, unwarranted, done with the sole 

motive oft putting a spike in the wheel of Administration of 

justice, as a convenient ploy of adopting dialotary tactics 

by the applicant. 

Para 7 	No comment. 	 - 

Para 8 	No comment. 

Para.9 	There being no merit in the application, it 

is thereor:e submitted humbly that the application may be 

rejected jin limine and with appropriate cost for the 

Responden!ts for causing undue harassment and mental agony, 

• loss of valuable time and unwarranted expenditure. 

(K.C.Kanungo), 
Dy.Inspector General of Police, 

CBI, N.E.Regiofl, Guwahati. 

-000- 
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FURTHER NECESSARY ACTIO.N THIS ISSUES WITH THE 

APPROVL[QF b (EA5T),CI.CAC) 

H 
ENCLO 5 ABOVE. 

0 

(P.C.PA/ ' P 

0 	

. 	SR.PA TO Jb(EAST) 
TTiA CBI/CALCU. 



/ 

V 	L ) 	--'- 

ç 
II 

• 'pc 	 Tc Pt' 
dl14tc L 	 t- S\SJ p4 j 	 J 	- -. t4q- 	 i)'PtLcO(L 	-kr 

M49-T%1J 

\ 	• 	t "-'i-- 	-"-" C 	 A31 	 r' 

¶tQ 	 pt 	 A 	
-A"Z) 

Lp% 	 -•• 	 lot 

f'J 	O0°157/7f 	i4/U)(9/'' T& cib 'r• 

et J 	L 

• 	 __ 	I  - 

I 	t;J4 	 4-c--' 	•.' 

I 	 & 	 I  
/ 	 • 	

(I 	 • 

• 	 - 	
, 	7 1 	 ¶• 

c- 

/ 
T .  

e-ol

8  

I 	

• 	 •••. 

	

9),/t4 '" 	
0 • 

___ 	 1 /. 	• 	
0 	 •'' • 

H 0 -----------0 



I 

cj 

• 	 • 	 •• 

' / 	-• 	 . 	r.. 	 J'_, 

(

. . . jGATI" •ANNEXURE A/2. 
/ • AU INVEST REPLt TO Ok NO.3I/2OOL 

CENTRAL B IOU GUWAH 

8daVD 

Ra tOuwa bati.• /l6O9/93 cit. 
Sub:  

No. DPADX , 	 •. 

Ref 	
18.2-99- 	. 	 . 

duwahati 

of p01iCO 

C 	
• 	 ny.xns pect z 	.

• .E.Re's 

dm 

1 



V 

, 

7 	
.."... 

- ANNEXUE /3 
IN RESPLY TO OA NO. 31/2001. 

!\1; (O LLEGf P JAD 
 

N0
Dt1. G':z 1i;iti 	Ii;y 

From 	Dr.M.I 0c ,14.D., 
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Guhai Nlcdliccll Co1iGJ 
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ANNXURE A /4 

OA No. 3112001. 

\ 'FIC OF
THE PRINCipAL CUM CHIEF SUPERINTDENT 

GHATI MEDIC AL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL :: GtJwApI 

Dtd. cuwahatj May 03, 2000 

Pjinci Chiefs 

GUwjati 	

S 

G 
auh ati Medical Coil ege & Hos p1 ta 

The Superjflteflde t of 
POlice, Centsurea of 

InvesuatjoflB Sundeur, Guwthatj C. 

Re f z 	
Your letter No.02709/20/157/ 	

bt,0352000 
21r 

With reference to th lfl e above letter i would o 1nform you that - 

1. Any registered M.B.B.S 
to iS 	 Doctor is cornpetent e certifIcate ofailments But 
	

8uah, 
1s° 	 Dr.Rupalj 
in C 

a Offjcdr in the ra o 	siStt 
Presor Working 

ficial 

ut 
Medicine Deptt. 	

such she CQt 1sue certificate 

2. It appe3 €hat 	
Baruah  has issued 

n b urne 	s there. 
the cerjfjcate in her private capacity becae no öfcj

al 

3. She is not. enti-tlèä to 
do private practice 

Thanking you, 
5'  

. yours fa1thfu1i 

Prin 

H 
S 	

. 

Supdt Ghatj Medical :Coileg & Hospjj-  

S 	 -:o0o:_ 

m 

S  MCP/1/84/347  

.Fzfom : - 

1f 
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CELIL UUItE1U OF lvEs'rIGN1I°. 
E SUPDT.0F POLICE, 

OFFICE OF TU  
Afl' CURRfIO 

199. 
Dated.Guw8ti  

• NOJDP/5/h 99 u/___ 
TO 	

s .p.sjngh 
/Sr

yad",  
inspr .c31/h/G ati  

anCt 	
m 

i°fl 
oL coiuted loare 

5b41 

	w.e.f. 

Refe
ation dtd.29110/99 prayiflQ for 

r your appliC 

coin uted leave w.o. 	
01/10/99 to 28/19/99' 

It is to jnform 

ht as per leave Rule 12(8) at page 154/C of Hndb00k 199 

it is stated that non Gazetted G0Vt.Servant 

shOUld produce 

heediC 	
from (i)C.Q.1' 	

" Doctor f th000. 

eyaflt is a CH bezef1CrY and regLdi9 withfl the.Unit of 

the time of 11luoC' RL 

You have irifor1fl 	
of fipe through telephonic talk on 

	

• 	
OiiO/99 and petiti°fl dd 05/10t99 that you will Ot be 

	le 

to attend office due to jllness.bUt.YU have no enc 
the 

of. 0octO nor have yOU sbit0d 
any leaV( 

ertificatO 

appliCat0fl 
ma 

prcCrc& form jcatmn9 th per tod of lea 

natureQf illness etc. ihe rea5O1 given by you 
3flO satis 

factOrY duo to tho JaCts that ate officia1s.O this 0ffiCe-

visited your house for delivering of urgent letter it four 

that your house i 
rctnaifled 

under lock and ke and on 0ubeeq 

visit no aisfact0rY p was giçnbY your wife regarding 
 

your whereab0utS etc. 
In view o the above faC 	

and cjrCumst 	syOU ar 

'U 	 irected to expl 	
as to why your leave pri0d may Ot be 

treated as um ut0 sed ab8CnCO. 

your 	
should reach 

this 0ffice within 3 

of this mOmO failifl9 
whiCki action will be taken 

from j0suod  

	

• 	•pCr rule. 

of Pol\LC 0  
superintendent 

Clii (ACB)Ouwahati* 

tcmO 	
/suL/1999/ 20// 	

Dated* 
I4O,vp   

CopY to z 
1. 	

The DIG/CU,L(tGuwi for favour of information 

please. 

• 	

superifltet Of poli 
CI(ICB)Guwa1ti 

_o_0_ 0  
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ANNEXURE - 	 .•,•.. 

IN REPLY TO OANO.3$/20,.N 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
0/0 THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH 
R.G.BARUAII ROAD,SUNDARPUR 

GUWAHATI -5. 

No.A120/157 
	

DATE :: 28/07/2000 

To 
The Dy4nsiector General of Police, 
Central Buieau of Investigation 
N.E.Reion1,Guwahati. 

Sub: Complint lodged by Mrs.Jonali Barua regarding harassment. by 
CE! 0fficiIs on 10/01/2000 at her residence. 

Ref: Your idstrictions dtd. 28/07/2000. 

Sir, 

On vriication it is found that on 10/01/2000 Shri Anil IEorthakur,Hd.Const. & Shri 
Bhag Sing Ka6cp,Const. both of CBI/ACB/Guwahati Branch were deputed to serve the 
Charge Sheet 1To.DO SHL/1999/002.1/A120/157/93 dtd. 10/01/2000 in a closed cover .  on Shri 
S.P. Singh Yadav,Inspr. as he was not found present in the office. Accordingly the above said 
staff visited the reidence Shri S.P.Singh Yadav. Shri Yadav was not present at his residence 
also. Mrs. Jon1i Barua ,W/o Shri S.P.Singh Yadav who was piesènt at the residence refused 
to accept the close cóverdressed to Shri S.P.Singh Ydav. On her refusal to accept the 
letter , both the staff return back to office. Shri S.P.SingT

te

adav did not returned to office till 
end of the office hours on 10/01/2000, therefore the C/et could not be served on him on 
10/01/2000. Hwver the next day i.e. on 11/01/2000 CIshee was handed over to Shri 
S.P.S. Yadav when, he came to office. On 10/01/2000 S10 Anil Borthakir submitted a written 
report that the C/sheet could not be served on Shri Yadav as he was not presentat his house. 
and his wife also refused to accept it. Onkcnitiny of Attendance Register and Movement 
Register of IO(s it is found that Shri S.P.Singh Yadav has signed the attendance register on 
10/01/2000 at 09.0  hrs. which has been authenticated by SP. As per movement register Shri 
S.P.Singh 'Ya4avleft office on 10.00 hrs. after making entry in .  the movement register as 
follows: 

--. 



1 

10/01/2000! 	Proceeding to Central Bank of'.India ,Adabari and Pan Mkt.Branch, 
10.00 hrs. 	' 	 PNB Mahavir Mkt. Branch in connection with investigation of 

RC.5(A)/98-SHG. 

SdJ- 
S.P.Sing 

Inspector/Guwahati 

Further on scrutiny of the case diary file of case no.5(A)/98-SHG, it is found that Shri 
S.P. SinghYadav has not written any case diary on 10/01/2000 (He has written CD No.140 
on 9/1/2000 & CD No. 141 on 11/01/2000). 

He loés not appear to have 	submitted his weekly diary after 9/1/2000. 

I have personally interviewed Shri Anil Borthakur,HC & Shri Bhag Sing 
Katoch,Cohsthey stated that no untoward incident had happened 4lhe residence of Shri 
S.P.Singh Ya av when they vsited t4iesidence 4cot 

~'q  oWe 0 p i R--kft)n ktN I i Ma asu Ci ~in c ~ie happenec, S%111L7S.~1in`g'h'Yadav would have 
lodged a complaint against the staff for their misbehaviours with his faiiily members. But 
neither. 'Shti S.P.Singh Yadav nor Mrs. Jonali Barua brought' any such charges against the 
staff at therelèvant point of time. T, SP. 

I am , therefore, of the opinion that allegation against the CBI Staff is after thought 
and baseless. I am given to understand that Dr.Upen Biswas,IPS, Addl.Director,CBI(EZ), 
Calcutta 

( 
the then R. Director,CBI(EZ), Calcutta ) during his last visit to Gukvahati on 

14/02/2000 recorded' the statements of Anil Borthakur,Bbag Sg Katoch & Mrs. Jonah 
Barua andi others in connectiOn with a similar complaint.details of the same are not 
available ih the branch. 

Yours fai ful 

-V 
(A.K.S 	

) 

Dy.S (HQ) 



, /'•, 
NNEXURE .k/10. 

IN REPLY TOOA NO. 1/2001. 

Ref: 	OA No.30/2001 of Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, Inspector, 
Para 4°16) 

As desired by DIG CBI NE Region, I. have thoroughly 

checked file No.153/99/VQL.II/NER which is being maintained 

by me. 'rhere is no, such noting or facts recorded in the 

above fiie or in the Note sheet to show that DIG CBI• NER had 

written any noting to indicate that reward should not be 

given to person like S.P.Singh Yadav, Inspector who is using 

reward °noney for fighting CAT case against CBI. 

All 
Manoj Kr.Deb) 

PA to DIG CBI NER, 
Guwahati. 

Dy.Inspector General of Police,CBI, NER,Guwahati. 
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IN RPLY_QcA tm. 3 20 
2161 

Govt. of India 
Central Bureau of Investigai 

	Iw ."- -...•..$ 

Anti-Corruption Branch _.J1_QJ f 

).A10/1793/ / r/ 
	

Guwahati Dated: thJ'Iarch' 2001 

/ The DIG, 
CBI,NBR, Guwahati. 

Sub :- OA 30/2001 filed by Sh. S. P. Singh Yadav, Inspr (under suspension). 

H 
1- 

No.831 OA/30/2001/NER dtd.8.3.2001 on the subject 
vide para 4.1 (last line), 4.20, 4.22, 4.23 & 4.24 are as under; 

411. 	It is not a fact that the documents were tempered. 

420. The list of witnesses served on Sh. S.P. Singh Yadav, Inspron 13.2.2001 and 
list of documents with copies served on 9.2.2001. Weekly diarieis for the 
year 1997 not submitted by Sh. S.P. Singh Yadav, Inspr. for which reminders 
were issued to him vide letter dtd.30.6.97, 9.8.97, 24.9.97 and 9.2.98 (copies 
enclosed). However, diaries submitted by Sh. S.P. Singh Yadav, Inspr. for 
the period from 1.1.98 to 30.9.99 and 29.10.99 to 9.1.2000. 

Please refer your letter 
.LJI.ed above. T1ie clarification desired 

4.22. Though the list of documents and witnesses not enclosed with the charge 
• memo but the same were served to charge officer on 9.2.2001 & 13.2.2001 

respectively. Monthly / Weekly diaries is being subrriitted by the I.O.'s to 
Supervising Officer i.e. SP/ Head of Office to keep track of the working of 
the I.O.'s. Though on submission of the diaries no acknowledgment is being 
issued to the LO.'s but the same are being docated in office receipt register 
maintained in the Receipt and Despatch Section. Non submission of 
weekly diaries for the year 1997 by Sh. S.P. Singh Yadav, Inspr. came to the 
knowledge of DIG during Annual Inspection of the Branch. 

4J23. For scrutinising and passing the T.A. bills it is not necessary to consult the 
diaries, however the T.A. bills of Sh. S.P. Singh Yadav , Inspr. for the year 
1997 scrutinised and passed on the basis of approved Tour Programme. As 
regards one month add!. salary for the year 1997 for working on holidays was 
paid to Sb. S.P. Singh Yadav, Inspr. after consulting attendance register. 

4.24. Vide office order No.195 dtd.24.10.97 cash reward was granted to Sh. S.P. 
Singh Yadav, Inspr. in connection with JD's inspection and-not for finalising 
the targeted cases PE 1 l(A)/97-Shg. &RC 54/94-Shg. Since during the year 
1994 the branch registered only 35 RCs, so the sanctioning of reward to Sh. 
S.P. Singb Yadav, Inspr. in RC54/94-Shg. mentioned in the OA does not 
arise.  

Yokurs faithfi 

Lip ermte1eñt of Pol 
CBI : ACE : Guwah 

4 ..  
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L . 	 .W20/157/93// 
,¼. / 	 Govt . Of I ndi a 

Central Bureau of Xnvestic 7 / 	
0/0 Supdt .Of Po1ice 

- 	
5undarpur,jwahatj. 

Dt._- 

Sh.fl.C.pathak., 
Addl.CQSC.CAT 
Quwahati. 

	

Subs 	OA No.137/2000 filed by Sh.S.P.Singh Yadav,Inspr. 

si 

I a Bending herewith 4 sets of writtsn statement 

in the above notedOA duly completed in all respect for 

filing in the MonTh CAT,Quwahatj. 

Yours faithfully, 

E11 i As stated. 

	

I . 	

0 	 Superintendent of Police, 
CBI/ACB/cth,ahatj. 

Efld5t.No.A/20/151/93/prr/ 	Dated: 
Copy tO l.The Administrative Officer(E)CBX Now Delhi with 6. 	 ref.to letter 

Lt ' 	 dt.2.2.2001. 

\c/4H 

Superthtendent of Police 



p C. E. I. cd and 	Icr 	 BB PCi. 

NNEXURE 
IN REPLYTO OT N0.31/2001. 

'4.. .! 	 . 

• 	. 	 1 

F AX 

DIG CE! NER GUWAHATI C.) 

DSP CB1 ACS SHILLONG C.) 

DATE 	12/3/2001 

PERIOD FOR DSP'S IS ONE YEAR AND X1 IS AL.FADY OVER 

I I H A VE NOT FECEIVED ANY LETTER FROM HEAD OFFICE 

I OF MYPROBATION. ti' 	
TING AT SHILLONG HAS COME 

1r-LET:'N cr r-HA.E-1 AND PHASE2 OF 
TRAINING AND 

E.... MIt4TCN( ,  ) 

4.35 

- 	TH(t.H I HAD MCI RccED iY 
SEPARATE LETEP OF CONFIRMATION IN 

StRV10E 	THE ORDER FOR TH 	NT roT1N 	ouNTS O THE SAME () I HAD 

ENUIREP IN THE CIU ACAEM1 AND HEAD C,FF10E IN THIS REGARD BUT 
I WAS TOLD 

THAT NO SUCH LETTER 	 (. 

/ 	. 	DY.SUPERiNTE 	

1iII 

ENT OF POLICE 

cEI/ACB4SH1LLO 	UNIT 

SH1LLONG 1. 

1! 
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CCNTRAL. ADmINISTATIVE TRIJNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Oxiinal Application Nos.30 1,31 & 61 of 2001 

Date of Orders This is the tf/  Day of May 2001. 

HON'BL( NR, 3U.SIICE D.N.CHOLD1IJRY, VIC&.CKAIAN 

HON' BL.E Pill, K.K.SHARPiA, ADP1INISTRATIVE Pi8ER 

Suresh Pal Singh Yadav, Inspector 
(U il 	suspinBion), 

:CIflt1$l Bureau of Investigation, 
Office of the Supdt. of Police, 
C*ntr.l Bureau of Investigation, 
R.G.Bsruah Road, Sundatpur, 
Guvahati - 781 005. 	 ... 	

... 	 Applicant 

By Advocate Pir, 8.K.Sherma, Nr, P.K. Tiwari 
Mr. U.K.Goswami 

• 	 -Va- 

C. Kenungo, Deputy Inspector General. of 
Police, Central, Bureau of Inveetigation, 
North Eaètern Region, 
Guwahsti$ 

The Deputy Inspector General of Pèlica. 
Central Bureau of Investigation, 
North Eastern Region, 
Guvshati.'3' 	.,:.. 	 •• 

30 	The Union of India through the Secretary 
to the Go verneent of India, 
Minist!Y of Personnel & Training, 
NsuDslhi-2. 	... 	

... 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. A.D$b Boy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

n K 0 £ B - - - - 

CHOIHURY 3.. (V.C.) 

0.4. 30,31 & 61 of 2001 are taken up for consideration 

together since all these Applications embrace self BaSe 

issues arising out of like situations appertiAiAg to the 

propriety of initiation of the three departmental proceed-

ings. The applicant assailed the legitimacy of the at'ore. 

seid actions of the respondents as well as the continuance 

of the departmental proceedings against him, in these 

Contd. .2 
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2. 	W. have heard learned counsel for the partie8 
	'I 

at length. After going through the materials on records 

and upon considering the eubmiasion on behalf of the 

parties, we are or the opinion that these are the oases 

where the impugned departmental proceedings can be said 

to be legally unsietainable. The article of chares are 

framed against ths:.pplicant. He has already submitted 

his written statements denying and disputing the aXle-

gatians. All things considered, we are not inclined 

to intervene and we are of the view that the departmental 

proceedings in question should proceed and coma to its 

logical and as per law. 

3 0 	Enquiry Officer has already been appointed and from 

the conduct of Enquiry Officer and also from the materials 

on records, we do not perceive any disability in the 

Enquiry Officer and to debilitatehim from the £nquiry. 

Censidering all aspecteof the matter we, however, feel 

that the respondent no.1 Shri K.C. Kanungo, Deputy 

Inspector Gensral or Police should not act as a diecipli.. 

nary authority, The applicant has specifically expressed 

his apprehension that he is not expecting to tot treatment 

in hand of Reepondnent No.1 as the disciplinary authority. 

4. 	Mg. S.K. Shares, learned aenior counsel for the 

applicant particularly referred to us to the observations 

made by the aforementioned Officer of Police, in his 

order deciding to hold a formal enquiry after receipt of 

the written statement. Considering the findings and 

observations wade in the •fotesaid order read with the 

Contd..3 



wtitten stateiat*?iled, we feel that it would not 

be appropriate for the said respondent to act as 

disciplinary authority and therefore he should be 

T•OUSSd.LI have adopted thie course 'to ,ecuse the 

Respondent No.1 to act as a disciplinary authority 

to avoid all misgivings. 3ustice not should only be 

done, but should manifestly and undoubtedly be seen to 

be dons. 3uetice must bs rooted in onfidence. The 

concerned authorities including the Oirecto, CS-, are 

ordered to act accordingly. The enquiry shall now proceed 

as per law. 'We expect that the inquiry shall be conducted 

withutmoet expedition. We, however, make it clear that 

the applicant should entitled to raise all the legal 

iSsues thøse are raeed in the O.A.e including the 

mait.i.nibiliy ..of &dsp.rtmnta1poeedingeb.tore. 

eniizy as well is the disciplinary authorities,, 

With the observation made above, the application# 

stand disposed of. There sh.11,howivar, be no ordiz as 

tocosts. ' 

•Sd/VICECHAIRMAN 

sd/ MEMBER (Adm) 	' 



- 	--.---- 

I GuWS1'&tl 

tN THE 	 ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GiJWAHATI BENCH 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunals Actq 1985) 

Title of the Case 	 OA No 	of 2001 

Suresh Pal 8inch Yadav 

- Versus - 

f: 	C,, :.ar,unQo 	Ors 

I N D E X 

81, No. 	Particulars of 	the documents PaQe No 

1 Application 1 	to 27 

2 Verification 28 

3. Annexure-A/1 Colly 29 4-v SLf 

4 Annexure-A/2 

5 Annexure-A/3 154i 57 

6. Annexure-A/4 5 

7, Annexure-A/5 

B. Ann exi.tre-A!6 t 7 

9, Annexure-A/7 

i0 Annexure-A/8  

J. Anne xure-A/9 

Annexure-A/10 Col ly g 

For u s e in Tribunal a Off ice 

Date of fil:inn 

Reçistration No 

RES I STRAR 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIB1JNAL GLJWAHATI BENCH 

BE TWEE N 

Shri Suresh Pal Sinqh Yadav, 
(under Suspension), Central 
Invest.lgatiofl, office of the 
Pol ice, Central Bureau of mv 
R G Baruah Road , Sundarpur,  

781005.  

I n sp cc t or 
Bureau of 
Supdt of 

estiqation, 
Guwah at I 

pjUcajit.. 

AND 

K. C. 	ariuncJO q 	Deputy 	Inspector 

General of Police, Central Bureau of 
Investicjation, North Eastern Recjion, 

GLuahat1 

2 	The Deputy Inspcc:tor General 	of 

Polic:e, 	Central 	Bureau 	of 

InvestiQaton, North Ea.tern Reccion, 

Guwah at i 3 
, Chimokatki 

3. The Union of India throucih 	the 

Secretary to the Government 	of 

India, 	Ministry of Personnel 	& 

T r a i n i n q, New Dc 1 h i 2. , 	 ock 

"" i2acLflt 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

1 PARTICULARS 	OF 	THE ORDER 	AGAINST 	WHICH 	THE 

APPLICATION IS MAI)E 

The present application is directed aQainst the 

fol lowincj 

Memorandum No. 1378/12/C0MP/SLC/NER/99t. 	dated 

:11.5.2000 containing article of charqes issued by 

DIG, CBI, NER, Guwahati. 

Order 	No. 4105,12/c:OMp/sLC/NER/99/Pt.I 	dated 

21. 10 2000 passed by the DIG, c:Bi , NER , Guwahat I 
reiectinQ the written statement of the Applicant 
and instituting enquiry açjainst the latter. 

2. JURISDICTION OF THE: TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the instant application for wh ic::h he wants redressal 
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is 	well within the jurisdiction of the 	Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

3. LIMITATION 

	

The applicant further declares that the 	had 

preferred the appeal dated 18.7.2000 underRule 14 of 

the Delhi Special Police Establishment (Subordinate. 

- 	Ranksi (Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 	1965 for the 

redressal of his grievance. However, 	the aforesaid 

appeal has not been disposed of yet and the 

Disciplinary Authority without waiting for the disposal 

of the appeal against the memorandum of, charges has 

instituted the enquirY against the Applicant by 

rejecting his written statement of defence. 	The 

present applipation is within the period of limitation 

provided 	under Section 21 of. the 	Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4. FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1 	That the Applicant in the present case 
	is 

assailing the legality and validity of the memorandUm 

of charges issued against him. The written statement of 

defence which was filed by the Applicant against the 

memorandum of charges has also been dismissed by the 

Disciplinary Authority and the enquiry has ben 

initiated against hIm. The Applicant is not afraid of 

the enquirY. However, he is assailing the meniorandumof 

charges because the same has been issued with the sole 

purpose of his harassment and victimisatiOn. 

Disciplinary Authority 	in the present case is the 

maler of allegations against the Applicant. The enquirY 



is sought to be instituted on trumped up charges based 

on allegations made and concocted by the Disciplinary 

Authority. The memorandum of c:harges which is the 

subject matter of present application is not the only 

memorandum of 'charges, there are in fact two other 

memorandum of charges that have been issued by the 

Disciplinary Authority (Respondent No, 1) against the 

Applicant withIn the short span of ii days as •a part of 

its attempt to victimise the Appiicant Against all the 

three memorandum of charges, Applicant is preferring 

here separate original applications.. The case of the 

Applicant is that the memorandum of charges in the 

present case has not been issued in conformity with law 

andl the same displays total non-application of minth 

Moreover.j the charge-sheet against the Applicant has 

been issued in maLafide exercise of power.  

4.2 	That the Applicant is a citizen of 	. India. 

Initially, he was Sub-Inspector in the UP Police and 

was 3, ater on appointed as Inspector of Police on 

deputation in Delhi Special Police Estabi ishment 

Division of CDI. After his appointment, the Applicant 

joined as Inspector, CDI, Anti Corruption Branc:h in. the 

office of the SP, CDI, Anti. Corruption Branch, Shillong 

in September 1993- In the year 1995, when the 'SP's 

office wa shifted from Shil long to Guwahati , the 

App 1 :icant was also shi fted to Guwahati.  

4.3 That the performance of Applicant in CBI has been 

exemplary. In his more than six years of service in 

CDI, the Applidant earned seventeen rewards and eight 

commendation certificates for his excellent 

investigation in various cases. Applicant also handled 
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certain highly sensitive cases like a case relating to 

fraudulent withdrawal of advance T.A. against the 

Judges of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court as well as the 

establishment staff of the Gauhati High Court from 

Kamrup Treasury. The amount was to the tune of more 

than Rs. 38 lacs. In this case also, the Applicant was 

given commendation certfficate as well as case reward 

• 	 for his effective investigation. 	In his six years o.f 

service, only on one occasion i.e. vide No. 511 dated 

29/7199 the Applicant was communicated adverse remarks 

pertaining to the year 1998 by the predecessor of the 

Respondent No.1. The remarks were vague witiout 

supported by particulars. Applicant submitted his 

representation against the same and the same has not 

been disposed of as yet. 

Documents showing the meritorious performance of 

the Applicant and the awards received by him are 

annexed herewith as ANNEXURES-A/1 colly. 

4.4 That the difficulties of the Applicant started from 

October 1999 onwards when the Respondent No.1 (the 

Disciplinary Authority) developed an animus against the 

Applicant. 	It all started with the Applicant filing 

O.A. 	No. 338/99 (admitted on 15.10.99) before the 

Guwahati Bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal assailing the 

order 	of repatriation from CB1 and seeking 
	his 

absorption in the said organisation. The Hon'ble 

TrIbunal admitted the said O.A. and passed the interim 

order in favour of the Applicant on 15.10.99. 

N 
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.4.5 	That the filing of the aforesaid 	Original 

Application piqued the Respondent No.1. Since during 

the period of the aforesaid O.A. No. 338/99 was filed 

and moved before the Hon' ble Tribunal, the Applicaflt 

was convalescing on medical advice having suffered from 

severe chest pain on 30.9.99. ConsequentlY the 

Applicant absented from duty from 1.10.99 to 28.10.99 

(total for 28 days). Applicant reported for duty on 

29. 10. 99. 

4.6 That immediately after passing of the impugned 

order in favour of the Applicant on 15.10.99 by, this 

Hon'ble 	Tribunal 	in O.A. No. 338/59 4 	series 	of 

incidents 	took 	place 	involving 	
administrative 

highhandedness on the part of the Respondent No.1. 	In 

this connection, circumstances under which the 

Applicant abstained from duty from 1.10.99 to 28.10.99 

(total for 28 days) and the matters related to. the same 

have to be explained in seriatim and the same are 

stated hereinbelow. 

4.7 That on 1-8.9.99, the Applicant felt severe chest 

pain and very high palpitation. The nearest Central 

Government Health Services (CGHS) dispensary from his 

rsideriCe at Guwahati is located at a distance of 7 to 

8 kilometres. Moreover, the Applicant IS notregistered 

in any of ,  the CGHS dispensaries. 	
Hence under the 

circumstances, the Applicant was rushed to nearest 

available, doctor of Gauhati Medical College Hospital,t)° 

who stays very close to the Applicant's residence. 	
Be 

it stated here that the wife of the Applicant 
IS an 
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employee of the Government of Assam. 	The kind of 

ailment from which the Applicant suffered was such that 

the Applicant could not have been expected to go CGHS 

dispensary or to inform the department about his 

ailment. 

4.8 That the Applicant on the very next day on 1.10.99 

• 	telephonically intimated his department about 	his 

hysical problem. Subsequently on 5.10.99, he also sent 

the written intimation to the department in regard to 

his ailments. Since the Applicant's wife is a working 

.lady and there was no one else to look after him during 

office hours, therefore, the Applicant was temporarily 

shifted to his in-law's house at Chenikuthi, Guwahati. 

it was there that the Applicant took necessary rest as 

• per the medical advice. Here it is pertinent to mention 

that after a thorough check up in the Gauhati Medical 

College, the Applicant was advised rest and necessary 

medicine were prescribed to him. 

4.9 	Thát on being declared medically fit, 	
the 

Applicant joined on 29.10.99 before noon and gave his 

joining report on that very date alongwith necessary 

documents/medical papers with the request for granting 

him 28 days' medical leave. • 

4.10 	That in response to the requests made by the 

Applicant that he be granted 28 days' medical leave, 

the Superintendent of Police, CEl (ACE), Guwahati at 

the instance of the Respondent No.1 issued the 

memorandum dated 13. 11.99 wherein it was stated that as 

per the Leave Rules, the non-gazetted Governmeflt 

N 
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t c,  

servant should produce medical certificates from CGHS 

doctor if the Government servant is a CGHS beneticiary 

and residing within the limit of CGHS at the time of 

illness. In the said memo, few allegations were also 

made against the Applicant to the effect that he did 

not submit relevant medical certificates of doctor or 

any leave application in a prescribed form indicating 

the period of leave or nature of illness whereas 

through telephonic talk on 1.10.99 itself and the 

application dated 5.10.99 information was given to the 

department in regard 'to the ailment of the Applicant. 

Unfortunately, in the said memorandum, it was also 

alleged that even the residence of the Applicant Was 

sound under lock and key indicating thereby that the 

Applicant was not taking rest at his place and was 

possibly moving around. As stated earlier, such 

allegations were baseless inasmuch as Applicant was 

taking rest in his in-law's house at Chenikuthi, 

Guwahati because his wife being a working lady was 

unable to look after him. 

Copy of the meiiorandum dated 13.11.99 is annexed 

as ANNEXUREA/2. 

4.11 	That the Applicaflton receipt of the memorandum 

dated 13.11.99 submitted a written reply dated 6.12.99. 

In the aforesaid reply, the Applicant in detail gave 

explanation to the circumstances under which he was to 

contact. his aoctor  dL  

Applicant in his reply also dealt with the allegations 

made against him. 

N. 
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Copy of the Applicaflts  written reply 	dated 

6.12.99 is annexed as ANNEXURE-A/3.. 

4.12 	That since the salary for the month of October 

• 1999 was not given to the Applicant and there was a 

silence on the part of the Respondents after receipt of 

the Applicant's reply dated 6.12.99, therefore, the 

• Applicant subritted a representation dated 19.12.99 to 

the Director, CEI, New Delhi. Applicant has reasons to 

believe that the Respondent No.1 was instrumental in 

withholding the salary of the Applicant for the month - 

of October 1999 as he was angry by the conduct of the 

Applicant, of approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. 

No. 336/99 wherein he had assailed the legality of the 

order of his repatriatiom Since in the aforesaid 

O.A., the impugned order was passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 15.10.99 which was during the period when 

the Applicant was absent from the office because of his 

taking rest having suffered from severe chest pain and 

palpitation on the night of 30.9.99, the Respondent 

No.1 formed an impression that the Applicant did not 

suffer from any chest pain and he was feigning illness. 

because he wanted to buy time to move the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to obtain stay on the order of his 

repatriation. 

4.13 That it was under these circumstances that at the 

behest of the Respondent NO.1, the Applicant was not 

given the salary for the month of October 1999 and he 

was also not granted the medical leave for the • period 

of his illness i.e. from 1.10.99 to 28.10.99 (total for 

28 days). 
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4.14 	That the Respondent N6,1 apart from withholding 

the sa]áry of the Applicant for the month of October 

1999 and refusing to sanction him medical leave for the 

aforesaid period, e<ercised police powers which-he did 

not- possess. In exercise of p,olice powers, CS! 

personnel were sent to the Gauhati Medical College to 

interrogate the doctor who had issued medical 

certificate to the Applicant. Phone calls were made at 

the residence of the concerned doctor. Even the Supdt. 

of Gauhati Medical College was contacted by the CBI 

personnei.and intimidated. The authority of Dr. (Mrs.) 

Rupali Barua, MBSS MD who is an Associate Professor in 

Gauhati Medical College and had issued sickness and 

fitness certificate to the Applicant, was questioned. 

It is no.tewo-rthy that the Respondent No.1 had no 

authority to. send CBI personnel to Gauhati Medical 

College to interrogate the doctors and to intimidate 

Dr. (Mrs. ) Rupal i Barua, the Associate Professor of 

Gauhati Medical College who had issued sickness and 

fitness certificate to the Applicant. All these events 

created an atmosphere of intimidation and coercing. 

4.15 	
That it was under these circumstances that the 

Applicant made a complaint to the Director, CS! on 

23.12.99. Immediately after this an 10.1.2000 when the 

ApJicant was in office, a few CBI personnels were sent 

to the Applicants residence wherehis wife and a grown 

up daughter were alone at home. The CBI personnels 

indulged in an improper behaviour at the residence of 

the Applicant and tried to intimidate his wife and 

daughter as a result of this, wife of the Applicant 

N. 



sent a complaint to the Director of CBI and to Assam 

Human Rights Commission on 13.1.2000 and 8.2.2000 

respectively. An appeal was also made to the Joint 

Director, GB! on 27.3.2000. 

4.16 	That pursuant to these complaints, the Joint. 

Director, GB! also came to Guwahati and verbally told 

the Respondent No.1 to behave in a proper manner. The 

bad blood between the Applicant and the Respondent No.1 

showed its effect in Respondent No.1 even recommending 

minor penalties against the Applicant in different 

files viz, official notings dated 29.2.2000 in three 

different files i.e. File No. SA/SHG/99/20 

SA/SHG/99/21 and SA/SHG/99/22 respectively. 	Moreover 

such was the degree of animus bore by the Respondent 

No.1 	against 	the Applicant that some 	time, 	in 

November/December 1999 in File No. 153/99/Vol. lI/NER, 

the Respondent No.1 in his note to the SP, CBI wrote 

that rewards should not be given to person like S.P. 

Singh Yadav who is using the reward money for fighting 

CAT cases against CBI (emphasis added). It is due to 

this observation, that since 1999 reward and 

cOmmendation certificates have not been conferred on 

the Applicant on many occasions when as per the ' GB! ' 

Manual, he was entitled to get such rewards and 

commendation certificates. The Applicant has also 

submitted representation to the competent authority in 

regard to the said matter. Applicant craves leave, of 

the Honble Tribunal to refer to the representations 

• 

	

	 siibmitted by him to the competent authority in this 

connection at the time of hearing of his case. 
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4.17 	That thereafter the Respondent No.1 served on 

the 	Applicant an order dated 	28.3.2000 	
wherein 

unsubstantiated allegations of gross misconduct, lack 

of devotion of duty and integrity etc. were made 

against the Applicant. The aforesaid order was silent 

on material particulars and it only stated that in 

view of gross misconduct of the Applicant, It has been 

decided to issue charge sheet on him for major penalty 

and that the Applicant should forthwith hand over 

dharge of all cases with him to the DSP. 

Copy of. the order dated 28.3.2000 is annexed as 

ANNEX tJRE-A/4 

4.18 That when the prayer of.the Applicant for payment 

of salary was ignored, the Applicant filed yet another 

Original Application being nutnbered O.A. 137/2000 

(admitted on 18.4.2000) before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

The aforesaid oA is also pending disposal. Since 

Applicant waSalso denied the benefits of Special Duty 

Allowance despite repeated requests, the Applicant 

3
preferred yet another Original Application being 

numbered 	O.A. 	No. 139/2000 	
(also 	admitted 	on 

18.4.2000). 	This Original Application is also pending 

disposal before this Hon'bie Tribunal. 

4.19 	That 	filing of three 	
different 	original 

applications by the Applicnt further angered the 

Respondefl .
N0.1. As a result, the order dated 28.3.2000 

was followed by the o rder of suspension dated 26.4.2000 

pending disciplinarY proceeding. The order was passed 

in exercise of power under sub-rule (1) of Rule 5 of 

N 



- 12 - 

Delhi Special Police Establishment (Subordinate Ranks.) 

(Discipline & Appal) Rules, 1961. 

Copy of the order of suspension Dated 2e..,4.2000 

is annexed as ANNEXURE-A/5. 

4.20 	That • aftex' the order of suspension, 	the 

Applicant was served with three different charge sheets 

dated 11.5.2000, 17.5.20,00 and 22.5.2000. Charge sheet 

dated 11.5.2000 was with regard to the absence of the 

Applicant from 1.10.99 to 28.10.99. it is this charge 

sheet which forms the subject matter of the present 

case. It is pertinent to mention that in regard to the 

non-sanctioning of leave for the said period and for 

non-payment of salary to him for the said period,. the 

Applicant had pref erred O.A. No. 137/2000 before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The O.A. was filed on 17.4.2000 and 

admitted on 18.4.2000 i.e. much before issue of the 

charge sheet dated 11.5.2000. The Respondent No. 1 

till this date has not filed any counter in the said 

O.A. However, by issuing a charge sheet dated 

11.5.2000 in the same subject matter, efforts are being 

made to harass the Applicant. Applicant in the present 

case is assailing the legality and validity' of the 

charge sheet dated 11.5.2000. So far as other two 

charge sheets are concerned, the Applicant would be 

filing separate applications assailing the legality and 

validity of the same. 

4.2.1 , That the impugned charge sheet is dated 11.5.2000 

and the same forms the subject matter of the present 
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case. The impugned charge sheet contained two articles 

of charges viz. 

(i) 	That the Applicant while being posted 
	and 

functioning as Inspector in the office of SF, 

GB!, ACB, Guwahati during 1999 committed gross 

misconduct and behaved in a manner unbecoming of 

him inasmuchas he unauthorisedlY absented from 

duty from 1.10.99 to 28. 10.99. and later on with a 

vIew to regularise his unauthorised absence, 

submitted false/manipulated medical certificates 

including fitness certificate and doctor's 

prescription etc. and thereby contrvened rule 

(3)(1)(i)(iii) of CCS Conduct Rules, 1964. 

(ii) That the Applicant while working as Inspector in 

GB! in the office of SP, ACB, Guwahati in order 

to evade service of urgent. official letter on him 

relating to his repatriation to UP - Police, 

communicated DD(A), GB!, New Delhi vide Fax 

message No. DFAD.11999 03447/A.,2001411609"93 

dated 30.9.99 and subsequently through another 

letter of Head Office, GB! vide Fax message No. 

DP/AD.11999/03638/A20014'1609"93 dated 15.10.99 

by Deputy Director (Admn.), and other such 

important letters, left his residence, without 

informing his whereabouts to the office of SP, 

ACB, Guwahati, either himself or through any of 

his family members, with the disgulsed motive of. 

obtaining a stay , 
 order from Hon'ble Gauhati 

Court/Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati 
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Eench thereby frustrating all efforts of SP, CF3I, 

Guwahati to serve on him the repatriat:Lon order 

for his immediate repatriation to UP Police with 

a view to continue illegally in the CEI and 

thereby he showed lac:k of integrity and acted in 

a manner unbecorninci of his position and 

contravened Ru]. e 3(1) ( i ) and (iii) of CCS Conduct 

Rules, 194 It is stated that the impugend 

memorandum of charecjes was not accompanied by the 

list of witnesses and docuemnts and the Applicant 

till this very date has not been served with the 

Isit of witnesses and docuemnts on the basis of 

which charges would souc1ht to be proved 

Copy of the impugned memorandum of charges dated 

ii 5 2000 is annexed as ANNEXURE—A/6 

422 	That thc:ugh the memorandum of chartges did not 

contain the isi t of witnesses and docuernnts , but even 

then the Applicant submitted his written statement of 

defence datec:t 25 6,2000 wherein he denied the charcies 

in toto In his detailed explanation, Applicant 

demonstrated the frivolous and vexatious nature of 

charges The circumstances under which the Applicant 

remained absent from 1 10.99 to 28. 10..99 have already 

been narrated in the preceding paragraphs, more over in 

0 A. No 137/2000 which is pending disposal before this 

Hon 'bie Tribunal, the Applicant has dealt with the 

circumstances under which he was absent from 1 10 99 to 

29.. 10.99.. Hence to avoid repetition, the Applicant is 

reiterating the averments made in the pr'eceding 



I 

4 

4 	
15 

parapraph t:hat: have dealt. with t h e c1rcumstance 
5 under 

which the Ap:::ijcarij; wa to remain ab:ant from 11O99 

t op 10. 99. r e o. r. 1 3 /2000 deals with the 

right of the Applicant to pet medical leave for the 

said period, if the aforesaid O,A,, is adjudicated in 

favour of t- he App 1 icant the same would r'egul arise the 

absenc: a of t h e App I ic:ant for' the sai ci period and 

consequently the Impugned memorandum of c:harges would 

ji 
	be left wi t:hout any basis, 

Copy 	of written statemer'ii 	of defence 	dated 

25.6.200f.) is ann e.< ad as ANNEXURE7 

4.23 That however instead of f ii. mu written statement 

in C) A No 137/205-30 the Respondent No 1 in order to 

h arass th a App]. i cant chose to issue the Impugn ec:i 

memorandum of charges ac4a inst him On plain reading of 

the charcjes, it is clear that. t h e Respondent No, 1 was 

annoyed wi th the App 1 icant because he was successful. 

in getting stay order from this Hon hle Tribunal on 

15,10,99 in O.A. No, 338/99. The sole objective behind 

issue of memorandum of c:harger; was the be]. I ef of the 

Respondent No, 1 that the App I ic: ant ws feign i ng i. 1 1 ness 

b cc: ause he want cci to move th eHon' b 1 a Tr i bun a]. for' 

getting the stay order on his repatri at ion and the 

App ii cant was suc::c easfu Ii in  his effort to do so 

4,74 	1"11 a t the Respond ant No 	re j acted t h e wr :i t t e n 

statement of the App). I c:an t vi. de his order 	dated 

t21 10.2000 and by another order d a t e d 23 10, 2000, 

appo J. n ted the Enqu I ry Off ice r a n d th e 	Present I nc 

for t h e p'rpop of enou i ry against 	the 

pp).ic:ant, 



Copy of the order dated 21, 10 2.000 is ..nnexed as 

(NNEXURE-A/B 

4.25 	That 	the Respondent No 1 in his order dated 

21 10 2000 has admi tted that the doc: tor who issued the 

medical certificate to the Applicant is a qual if :i ed 

MEU3S ND and j :: work I ncj in the Commun i ty Med i c: inc 

Department LI Gauhat. i Medical Col 1 eqe From perusal of 

the order, it is clear that the Supdt of €3auhati 

Medical Col 1 eçje Von enqui ry by CDI) informed the CDI 

authciri ty that the App 1 icant had reported to the 

Hospital foi.....reatment on 1 10 99 when ECG was 

conduc ted on him on the same day. However, desp I te 

these fa c:ts the Disc ip 1 1 nary Authority (Respondent 

No 1) made unwarranted all eqat ions aciainst the 

Applicant that in order to recjul arise his unaut.horised 

absence the Applicant ohta:ined s:ickness and fitness 

certificates from Dr. (Mrs ) Rupali Daru (an Assoc:icte 

F> i-of essor of Gcuh at I Med ic 2.1 Coil eq e ) in a dub I ous 

manner thouph the said Dr. (Mrs ) Rup a ii Barua 

off ic: i ally had no power/no cuthor:i ty to issue any such 

cert:i f :icate or treat any pat i ent 

4.26 	That 	the order passed is arb it rary and shows 

bias and prejudice of the Respondent No 1 (Disc:ipi mary 

thnr I ty ) 	cci a inst the App . i cant The Respcinden t No :1 

could have submitted wri. tten statement in 0 A No 

137/2000 wh ich is pend mci before th is Hon 'b 1 e Tribunal 

However, instead of do:i ng so the Disc i p1 in cry 

Author:ity deliberately in order to harass the Arpl icant 

and to subvert his effort ... 0 qet justic:e frcm this 
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Hon b1 e Tribunal has mit i ateci disc: ipi mary proceeding 

acjairist him in the same subject ma1:ter, 

427 	That the order of Disciplinary Authority dated 

21 10.2000 ex-facie demonstrate that the Disciplinary 

Authority has come to the conclusion that the Appi icant 

was not sick and that the medical c::ertifjcate obtained 

by the Applicant does not reflect the correct posi tion 

However, on the other hand, it is also undisputed that 

the qualified doctor of Gauhati Mcci ical College 

Hospi ta.l issueci medical certificate to the Applicant 

It has also not been disputed that when the Applicant 

felt chest pain in the late night of 309.99 he had 

consul ted the very doctor who had issued the medical 

c::ertificate to him. Under the Leave Rules, whether the 

Applicant is entitled to leave for the per:iod during 

which he was not physically fit, is an issue which can 

certainly he decided by this Hon able Tribunal in the 

D.A. pending before it 	However, if the disciplinary 

proceeding 	against the Applicant is permitted to be 

carried out, the same would jettison the effort of the 

Applicant to get justice before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

428 	..Ihat 	in O.A. No 137/2000 which is pending 

before this Hon 'ble Tribunal, action of the Respondents 

of not sanctioning leave to the Applicant is also under 

scrutiny. However, in his order dated 21 10 .200, the 

Respondent No,i has justified his action of not 

sanctioning leave wi thc:ut of course giving any 

explanation to this Hon'ble Tribunal in D.A.No. 

137/2000. Act ion of the Respondent No. 1 clearly shows 

cl~' 

I 



that it is not willing to come before the Hon'bie 

Tribunal and is more keen in pursuing the disciplinary 

proceeding 	against the Applicant thereby using the 

same as an instrument of oppression against 	the 

Applicant. 

4.29 	That the result of the disc:iplinary proceeding 

in view of the nature of the order dated 21. 10.2000 is 

a foreQone coric:iusion Applicant has reasons to believe 

that the Disc:ipi mary Authority has made up its mind to 

punish the Appi ic::ant for what it considers an 

"unauthorised absence" for the month of October 1999. 

4.39 	That 	in this conne ..ion, it is pertinent to 

mention that the Enquiry Officer who has been appointed 

to conduct an enquiry against the Applicant in the case 

is undergoing a period of probation. The Enquiry 

Officer is yet to get confirmation of his services. It 

is the same very Disciplinary Authority (Respondent 

No.1) who is to confirm the services of the Enquiry 

Officer. tinder these circumstances, Enquiry Officer is 

not expected to act independently. He would always be 

under the pressure of the Disciplinary Authority. Hence 

the Applicant does not expect any justice from the 

disciplinary proceeding. 

4,31 	That under the provisions of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, once application is filed before the 

Hon 'bie Tribunal and is admitted for the purpose of 

adjudication then in regard to the same subject matter, 

all proc:eedngs should be stopped. Apparently, the 

action of the Respondent No.1 contravenes the 
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provisions of the Act and the Ru:Les. Purpose of the 

provisions is to ensure that there is no conflict in 

the decision arrived at by the departmental authority 

and the Hon 'bie Tribunal in the same subject matter. 

However, in the present case, the Disciplinary 

Authority ob ii vious of the provisions and the relevant 

rules is floutincj the same 

432 That in the impugned order dated 21 1ø2øøø, the 

Respondent No, I has held that the issue of sanctioning 

or non—sanctioning the leave is different from that of 

unauthorised absence. The argument is absurd inasmuch 

as on sanctioning of the leave, the unauthorised 

absence itself becomes authorised When the leave is 

not sanctioned, in arb i trary exerc :ise of power, then 

the victim of such an arbitrary exercise of power 

despite genuine and bonaf ide grounds for leave becomes 

the gui I ty of unauthori sed absence 

4.33 	That v ide letter dated 16.1.2001, the Enquiry 

Officer intima ..ed the Applicant that 23 1.2001 has been 

fixed as the date for pr'e :1 iminary enquiry and that 

Applicant is to present for the same at 1000 A.M. at 

Shiliong. The letter surprised the Applicant inasmuch 

as in the present case memorandum of charges was served 

upon the Applicant long ago albeit without the list of 

witnesses and documents. It is the fundamental 

principle of service jurisprudence that preliminary 

enquiry is carried out prior to the issue of memorandum 

of charges. In preliminary enquiry, the exp 1 anat ion of 

the Government servant may be taken and documentary 

and oral evidence may be considered It is usual when 

CT 
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such a pre]. iminary enquiry mkes out a prima facie case 

against the official concerned, the charges are then 

-Framed aqainst him and he is asked to show cause why 

disciplinary action should not be taken against him. In 

the present case, not only the memorandum of charqes 

was served upon the Appi cant long ago, but the 

Disciplinary Authority after considering the written 

statement of defence submitted by the Applicant 

rejected the same vide order dated 482000 and by the 

order of the same date appointed the Enquiry Officer. 

Hence after framing of the charge sheet and rejection 

of written statement of defence submitted by the 

Appi ic:ant , there is no rationQ behind holding the 

preliminary enquiry. Applicant has reasons to bel ieve 

that the preliminary enquiry is being held primarily 

for the purpose of prolonging the agony of the 

Applicant 

Copy of the letter dated 16,1,2001 is annexed as 

ANNEXURE--A/9. 

4..34 That the preliminary enquiry is being held in 

Shi 1 long For a long time, the Applicant is being paid 

50Y+ of his sal ary as subsistence allowance, In 

Shi 1 long , there is no guest house of the Central E(ur'eau 

of Investigation. There is no place except the hotel 

where the Applicant can stay. Hence visit to Sh i 1 long 

and stay overt here would cost the present Applicant 

extra expenses which he is unable to hear. 



435 That under the circumstances, the Applicant after' 

receiving the letter dated 16 1 2øø1 of the Enquiry 

Officer sent the latter three different letters on the 

same date ie 2012001. In these letters, the 

Applicant stated about the pract:ical difficulties being 

faced by him in appearing before the Enquiry Officer at 

Shi 1 long It was also stated by the App]. icant that the 

Disciplinary Authority has directed him not to leave 

the headquarter without obtaining previous permission 

of the Disciplinary Authority. It is also stated by 

the Applicant that his appeal against the memorandum of 

charges is still pending disposal before the Appellate 

Authority and ti:il the same is disposed of, the enquiry 

against him should not be carried out The Applicant 

also expressed his reservation in categorical, terms 

about the impartiality of the Enquiry Officer in view 

of enormous pressL.tre being exerted upon him by the 

Disciplinary Authority. It was stated by the Applicant 

that in view of the fact that the Enquiry Officer has 

not yet been confirmed in service and he is undergoing 

a period of probat:ion would keep him under constant 

pressure of F) .isc ip i inar'y Authority and he would be 

compelled to toe the line of Disciplinary Authority.  

The Applicant also impressed upon the Enquiry Officer,  

that al ong,,, wi th the memorandum of charges, the 

Applicant was not supp 1 :i. ed with the list of documents 

and wi triesses sought to be rd :i ed on for the purpose of 

holding the enquiry.  

1 	 Copies of three different letters of even date 

i e 20 1 2øi are annexed as ANNEXLJR.E-A/1ø col ly 
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4.36 	That in the present case, despite the frivolous 

and vexatious nature of the enquiry, the Applicant is 

ready to face the same, but he wants such an enquiry to 

be held in an impartial manner. Appi ic:ant has reasons 

to believe that under the dispensation oft he present 

Disciplinary Authority, enquiry against him would not 

be helc:l in an impartial manner. Though Applicant has 

nothing against the present Enquiry Officer, but the 

very fact of the Enquiry Officer being under the 

probationary period, makes the capacity of the Enquiry 

Officer to hold such an enquiry in an impartial mariner 

highly doubtful In th is connection, here it is stated 

that enquiry against the Appl icarit can be held at 

Calcutta which is the head off ice ofthe CBI in the 

Eastern Region At Caicutta there are ciuet houses of 

CBI where in the Applicant can stay without incurring 

unnecessary expenditure Moreover, at Calcutta, there 

are competent officers holding the same rank as that of 

the present Disc ip 1 mary Authority in Buwahat i under 

whose supervision the enquiry can be carried out The 

present Disc ip 1 mary Authority because of its an imus 

against the Applicant should not be permitted to take 

any decision in the present case 

4.37 	That the Applicant files this 	application 

bonafide for securing the ends of justice. 

5. GROUND FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

5.1 	Decause 	the Disciplinary Authority acted with 

total non—application of mind in issuing the impugned 

charge sheet against the Applicant. The Respondent No.1 

N 



23 

lost sight of the fact that the medical certificate was 

issued to the Applicant by a qualified doctor who also 

happens to be the Associate Professor of Gauhati 

Medical College. Moreover, the factum of Applicant 

being treated by the concerned doctor is not disputed 

Even the genuineness of the medical certificate is 

undisputed inasmuch as the doctor who issue the same 

has admitteci that the said certificate was issueth 

Moreover, even the Supdt, of Gauhati Medical College 

Hospital has admitted the fact that the ECO of the 

April icant was done at the Hospital 

52 	iecause the order dated 2110.2000 passed by the 

Respondent Na1 discloses his bias and pre-judgment of 

the guilt of the Applicant. The arquments advanced by 

the Respondent Noi in the aforesaid order are baseless 

and without any foundation 

5.3 	Eecause the impugned charge sheet issued by the 

Respondent. No1 and the order dated 21.13230 are 

motivated. The Respondent Noi is abusing his power to 

settle his personal score with the Applicant. The 

malice and the animus of Respondent Noi towards the 

Applicant can be seen in the series of his action 

towards the Applicant. The impugned charge sheet and 

the order dated 21.10.2000 are therefore not tenable 

and the same are liable to be set aside 

54 	Because the impugned charge sheet does 	not 

disclose any misconduct on the part of the Applicant. 

The act of Applicant of challenginr..he administrative 

order of his department before this Hon 'ble Tribunal 

It 



cannot construed to he an act of misconduct 	The 

aliecations that have been made against the Applic:ant 

are imaginary and it is too far fetched to suggest that 

the Applicant was feigning illness in order to buy 

sufficient time to approach the Hon'bie Tribunal for,  

getting stay against the order of his repatriation 

55 	Because the impugned memorandum of charges is 

frivolous and vexatious. They do not disclose any 

offence and as such liable to be quashed and set aside 

on t h i s g r oun ci a 1 on e 

5 	Because the Enquiry Officer who has been appointed 

to conduct an enquiry against the Applicant in the 

present case is undergoing a period of probatic:n The 

Enquiry Officer is yet to get confirmation of his 

services It is the same very Disciplinary Authority 

(Respondent No.1) who is to confirm the services of the 

Enquiry Officer. Hence the Enquiry Officer is not 

expected to act independently. He would always be under 

the pressure of the Disciplinary Authority. Hence the 

Applicant cannot get any justice from the disciplinary 

proceecilny. 

5.7 	Because the continuation of the disciplinary 

proceeding pursuant to the impugned memorandum of 

charges woi.dd subvert and jettison the proceeding 

pending before the Hon 'bie Tribunal in O.A.No.. 

137/2000.. Hence in the interest of justice the 

impugned memorandum of charges isi iable to be set 

aside and quashed.. 

C~~ ' 

- 
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5.8 Dec:ause the impugned charge sheet has not been 

accompanied by the :i. 1st of witnesses and documents. 

The non-furnishing of the 1 ist of witnesses and 

documents to the Applicant has prejudiced him. Facts of 

the case created a genuine apprehension in the mind of 

the Applicant that after examination of his written 

stat ement of defence the Disciplinary Authority would 

decide about the list of documents and witnesses on 

which reliance would be placed in the enquiry. The 

procedure beinci followed by the Disciplinary Authority 

in holding the present enquiry is, therefore, illegal 

and the same has vitiated the present enquiry. 

5.9 I3ecause holding of the preliminary enquiry in the 

instant case is like putting the cart before the house 

inasmuch as memorandum of charges has already been 

served upon the Applicant and the Applicant also 

submitted his written statement of defence. Holding of 

preliminary enquiry thereafter is devoid of any meaning 

and the same can only be for the purpose of prolonging 

the suffering of the Applicant. 

6. DETAILS OF RE:MEDIES EXHAUSTED 

That the Applicant states that he had preferred 

an appeal dated 18.7.2000 under Rule 14 of the Delhi 

Speci a:L Police Establishment (Subord:inate RanI.::s) 

(Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 1965 for the redressal of 

his grievance and assailing the legality of the 

impugned memorandum of charges. However, the aforesaid 

appeal has not been disposed of as yet and the 

Disciplinary Authority without waiting for the disposal 

C 



-26- 

of the appeal against the memorandum of charges has 

instituted 	the enquiry against the Applicant 	by 

rejecting his written statement of defence, The 

Applicant states that he has no other remedy available 

to him except to approach the Hon 'bi e Tribunal 

7 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR_PENDING BEFORE ANY 
OTHER COURT 

The Applicant further declares that no other 

application, writ petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application is filed 

before any other Court, Authority or any other Bench of 

the Honbie Tribunal nor any such application, writ 

petition ore suit is pending before any of them., 

S. RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR 

8,1 Cuash and set aside the memorandum No., 

1378/12/CQNp/SLC/JFR/99(ptI) dated 11 5,2c3øØ 

containing article of charges issued by DIG, 

CDI, NER, Guwahati and his order No, 

dated 21.10.200 

rejecting the written statement of the Applicant 

and instituting enquiry against the latter, 

and / or 

In 	the 	alternative issue 	an 	appropriate 

direction that the enquiry against the Applicant 

would be carried out by a competent officer 

other than the present Enquiry Officer and the 

final decision about the Enquiry Officer's 

report shall not be taken by the Respondent No 

1 and the same would he taken by any other 

4 
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competent officer of the same rank as that of 

the Respondent No, 1.. Direction may also be 

given to h,olc:I this enquiry either at Guwahati or 

at Calcutta, 

8,2 	Pass such other order/orders as may he deemed fit 

and proper in the fac:ts and circumstances of the 

case for securinq the ends of justice. 

8.3 	Award cost of this application to the Applicant. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Pendinq disposal of the application 	he further 

pleased to stay holding of any enquiry pursuant to the 

memorandum No , 1378/12/COMp/sLc/NER/99(p.I) dated 

ii 5 2øø containing article of charges issued by DIO. 

CBI NER.J  Guwahati and his order No 4105/12/COMP/ 

StC/NER/99/pt, I dated 21. :10,2000 rejecting the written 

statement of the Applicant and instituting enquiry 

against the latter.  

 

The Application is filed through Advocate. 

11.. PARTICULARS OF THE  

(i) 	I.P.O. No, 	 . &2_I0, 

(i:i.) 	Date 

(iii) Payable at 	E)uwahati. 

12, 1.. 1ST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the 1nc:ex 

Verification ........ 
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VERIFICATION 

I 	Suresh Pal Singh Yadav, son of Late Netra Pal 

Singh Yadav, aged about 47 years, resident of Dorothy 

Apartment, 4th Bye Lane, ABC, Tarun Nagar, G.S. Road, 

Guwahati, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the 

statements made in the accompanying application in 

e true 

to my knowledge ; those made in 

being matters of records are true to my 

information derived t:herefrom and the rest are my 

humble submissions before this Hon b i e Tribunal I have 

not suppressed any material facts 

And I sicn this verification on this the 24+day of 

JnL(ar'y 2001 at Buwahati 

LA 	S 
C 

ii 



* 
	 A 	

. 

()FFICL ( )RI)IR N(). /i/ 

Joint I)ircctor(E/,.)(UI/( alcuita vide his order (11(1 04.06.99 is Pleased to 
sarcioned a cash rcwar(l to (lie f110ving 1xccu1ivc stall of CUh/ACI3/.Guwahati 
fo they have taken kccii I hides! for all rouiid developuictil of the branch smooth 
functioning as well as shown interest investigation searclics,surprisc chiccks etc. as 
(IC1ti led below:- 

SI .NO. Naiiic & 1)esi g itioi I 	 Amount Reward. 
I 	2 	 3 ,  

I . 	Sh.R .P.1 lose, 1 hlspr. 
Sh.S.P.Siiigh Y ada' ,tiispr 
Sb. L. 11 angsl I ug, I nspr. 

. 	Sh. I"I.(J .1Kb ai ii 	I 1g.! hiSf)F. 

SILN.R. Dcy,I IiSf)r. 

Rs, 1OOO/ 

Rsa 1000/-. 

Rs.1 1000/-

R 1000/-

Rsf 1000/- 

/ 
5000/- 

(Iupccs five thousand )only 

It Ia certified I hat the atiioiiiit preScribed in H.O. leucr No.29/1/8 I -A I) 111 
(ltd. 1/8/90 1 ias not been exceeded in lb is rega id. 

Superi nicnrcnt of Police, 
( 'Uh/i\('l /( uvahaii. 

Mcnio No.I/24/9$/t/'2? 'j?' I )atcd:-

COPY to :- 

I. 	A/('•Scctioii ill duplicate for li/a. 

2. 	Per SOil conceiiictl. 

Sn pen ii ICI l(Idl it of' I oI icc, 

( 'll/i\( 'I/('uivalia1i 

61( 

UI 

1. 
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Office order No. _• 	 Dated :- 	/99 

/ 	Sanction is hereby accorded for the grant of C. C. to the following 
E.cciitivc staff for his good work done in Case No. RC 34(A)/96-SIIG as 
(lctailc!(I 6 1clow :- 

SI. Niinc & Amount Conuucndation 
No. Designation:. 	•. Sanctioned Certificate 

1. Slii .P. SinghYadav, lnspr. 	 C. C. 

H 
Superiendent of Police, 
CBI, ACB, Guwahati. 

Mcnio No.E/24/ 	c . 	
Dated :- 9 ) 	. 

Copyto .- 	
1 

I.T'lle S.B. Cik alongwitli C. C. for necessary entry In his Service Book. 

2.. le rso ii con ccriì ed. 
L 

H 	 upericndent of Police, 
CBI, ACB, Guwahati. 
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1.eEJVFjRN%IENT OF INHI/i. 
ib'i I ISTRY OF PERSEINNEL, P. G. & PENSIONS 

COMENDATI0N CERTIFICATE 

r,ttcd to Sun •5,SI.NQThDV.I.NSR,$ 	COMMENDED 

FOR HI GOOD WORIZ DONE IN CASE NO.RC.34(A)/96-SHG. 
....... 

. 	

. 	 .

............. .. 	 .•. I ,:... 
DATED 	 . 	 r~S UPERINTENDENT OF POLICE 

G.0WAHk1TI 	 . CBI/ACB/Guwahati 
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ORDER !zO._ 1 

I  ZflCtjOfl i6 htIXOby accorded for the Crant.of x'ewrd 
an4 F.C. to , the followinà of LQoX of CX/A /ouwsha for 
his 900d wor tone in izeo,  ailed bolo 

Rum £11. 	
&q lAtAgn4t onMount rewsxded. 110. 

- 	
_ 

I, 	4P.t004 V adavoinapIre . 	 s. 600/'. + C.C. 

z. 600/v. 

1tQc 

.::(Rupogu Sir. hun1re )onY.y 

is rtftedthtt th m%ount preff0ribed in 
1Rtt 	 ato4 3/$/90 has not been 
de2 in thtv regard, 

D.fl.M.tahra ) 
£uprinterUjetit of Police, 

Haio 
Copy 
3'. 
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3.' 

' 

Co 	 ifi 
oa4)caru ortry in the nP.rvice Rooh. 

/C 	tioxi in duplicate for n/. 

Percs otz cont c3rnod. 

 

of Police, 
Ci/A1,/uhatj, 

.: 
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fidVERNIAt iw 1NIIIA 

%IINIS'f BY OF PELISEINNEL, P. G. & PENSiONS 

COMENDAT19.N.. CERTIFICATE 

4lttCC1 tc 5hri 	L.Ptk .SXNi 	 - 

roR.  HIS GOOD WORK DONE IN CASE NO. 

TED: 	
SUPER1NTE14DENY' POLICE 

IWAHA[ 	
cB!/ACBJdu\\'ahati: 
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OflZC2 QflDIR OLJ 	 Dtod s.J 1 !iay'a 

tt 	ii h;.p.hbr WcOrr.) for thca grant .09 caah 
Mnflird 	 .c.c 	the 	:tflJ offuer for hiO t!D 

On iè. Caz, 	'8(z)/93'i *e intaii 	Xaw,* 

- 	 • 	 • 	 - 

"• — — -- — • .. — — . — — — — , — 
1ó 	 • 	 — .. — — — — — — 

1. • 	 • OOO/u" + C.t. 

4.. 

thouoan4 )on1 

XtAa artjfled that the amount pre80it*6 tn a.o. 
$XX ,d. 	has iit boon eeed 

z 
Suporintri 	g poij, 

CBX/.AC; • 	:Y 

MOnto ? 	I 
COp' tbifto \ 0 

Ztjon iA dupi i 	io n/a. 
2) son s Clark aYQn4th thn C 4 

	

c,z risnry entry in the cvL 	floo)t, 
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\ I\ K I \\ 
4 

	

• 	

. 	 OuperLntond 
2. 

el/a. 	 • .

• 

• 	

• 

I v 

• 	 :' 	 ........... ..... . . 	 • 

• 	 . 	 .. 	 ,- 	 . - 	 - 
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b 

OF 

L 	 . 	• 

:[VLfE; 	OF 1N11I. 
NISTIly fIF PEI1S[jVCi, P. G. & PEN1UNS 

cOMENDATION CERTIFICATE 

rc1t1 	Itri 	 .Jb . 
2 

•• K 	t 	 . 	. 

T............... 

 ............ 	........ 

. 

	........ 	.... 

 

DATED: 	
•. SUPERINTENDIOF POL CE\ 

GU\VAHTI 	
CBI/AC2[Gtiwaliatj. 

1 	. 	 • ..• . 

	

• 	 . 	 ..• 	 •• 

	

I ••• 	 • 	 •. 	 •• 
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• 	. 

• . 

• 	 ctJoti 	e hrby Occorded for the grant of cnth 
rmvnrd and C. to thO. .fo]IowLng Of ficera for fJ.mjjg 
th 	 •rot. a*gotte 	Lit 17 Ln 

rempxtivjy aO detatoi below,.. 

' 

-. 	.-. 	 ___ 
iw • 

.* 	 — — — 	 - - 

dome 
• )ino.tnt ro*rjj 

— 	• 	
0 	 - _. •- — — — - — — — — - 

:h • 	xt 
. 3uOc 

2. 	3he nandoaiptooyn 
• 2oo+c,t, 

5. 4.tAzxj 
. 	25OC'O.,ç. 

t. 	(3OO.Ot) 

• 	
(.Fupe on atçt hundred )oiUy 

Zt Las cettjjt that the amoq nt procrib 	in 
9t4/a.zz dtd./0/90 hr3 not boonsrth 

this rc'jesri, 	. 	 • 

(\ 

1 

o.}/34  

r.oi 	
0 

1. !3.).C1,trk a1onpith'
- 
 Oxamendatqon Cot i±icte f° 

ci. I 	 0 

It A/C  ictq- 	p3tc*to for n/a. 

0 

• 	0• 	
• 	r/)) 	

'• 

• 	
•.: 	

. 	of  

• 	
C4/.;u titj. 

0 

 4 

¶•. t 
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OF 

•0 	

'c 
() . 

•,.. 	9VEUiV%1ENT OF INUII( 
OF PEllIJN, 1G. & PEN1UNS 

COMENDATION CERTIFICATE 

	

t 	n 	 Yaday . Incpr. ia HIGHLY 

cMENDED f final ngof cases targetted for 1997 

	

P 	/97,an 

n), 
2 

DA1TED: 	
. ...SUPERINTENDENT OF 1OL10E 

	

GUY'AHAT[. 	 0 

td 
	

jit 



OFFICE. ORDERHNO.L 	 Datedi- 	 '970 

joint DitectOr(EZ).CBI/CalCUtta vide his order dtd. 
21/10/7'ia ploaaed to nartion a Canh,reward to the following 
offic era of CBI/AcB/Gtxwahati Brth'h for their Good work done 
dUrir~o hia v.taLt üdetai1ed bólowg- 

Name 	D:s:an 	— 	 — AmountRre — — 
NO. 	 . 

— — — — . — ------------- — — — — — — a — S — — — — — — 

3.' 	.Uo1jir1 	 •10000 

2< 	 3503..cjo 

3. 	&aR.c'.cooaThe,r,  

?atitl$. 	4500"O') 

-s 

(nupeaa'QtLr th048a.fld £LY(P hunret1 )Only 
It is certified that the amount preecribed in H.O. letter 

No.08/01/90-DV.4atec1 21/09/90 has not boon exceeded in the cane. 

Superintendent of Police, 

	

/ 	 C)3I/1.CB/Guwahati.. 

	

Memo NOoE/24//;.., 	/ 	. 	
Dateds.-4 i 

Copy to2- 
1, A/c soctionin duplicate for nocessary action. 

• perscn concerned. 	
1, 	 . 

I., 	 I' 	•' 

4 1 	 . 

Superintendent of po1iae 
CBI/ACI3/Guwahati. 

EL. 	 1 0001 

Tie 



CFXC NO.  Dated:-  

Speiil DireO tor 	Cl/New Delhi vide his order dtd408/U3/97 

is piea4d to sanction a cash reward to, the following Inspr.of 
ot cuI/AC13/Guwahati includtng Regional Office & Shillonq Unit 
or their good work done during his visit as deaiJed below * 

• 	 -. 	
- 	 .1. 

Si. 
- - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 	 '- - - - - 

Naifl Designation &fount rwarded. 
NO, 

1 	ShrLRP.Bose,Inspr. . 	 1200/- 

2. 	8hri.A13.3upLa.Inapr P. 	1200/ 

')< 	Shri.S.P.Sinjh Yadav,nspr Rs. 	1200/- 

4. 	Sliri.0 .arman.Inspr -Ps. 	1200/- 

Rs, 	4800/- 

(Rupees Four thousand eight huudr' donly 

• 	 ' 	 •, 	 , '.It is, certfjed that the amount prescribed in H.O. 
letter. o.08/01/90-4D.v.dated 21/09/90 has not been exceeded 
in the case. 

• 	

' Supdt.of Poiice,'CBI/AC, 
Guwahat. 

Memo No.E24/_/( 'c Dated - 	 197 

• 	Copy to:- • 

1. 	i\/ 1ection in dupiicat 	or nccesary action. 

• 	
• 	 2. 	Persjn Concerned. •, 

• 	 • 	
• Supdt.of 	o1ie,cu1/1c, 

• 	 • 	 • • 	 (uwahati. 

• 1/1/1/11(1 • 	
• 	 ••• 	' 	 ' 	 ••• 



• 	 ,- 	__ • 	 I  

oFICE ORDER NOe 	f 
 ç 

SanctiOn is hereby.acCOrded for the grant of 
Cah reward to the fo11iing executive staff for their 

Gud Work done during the year 1996 as detailed belz- 

- - - — — _• — - - — — S -------- — — — - — — - 

Si. tame & Designation. 	 Amount rewarded 
No 

13  

- 	 .• 

Ii. 	0O/I. 

2 • 	300/'. 

• 'i. • i.yng. C'oint. 
.4. 1000/. 

• 	 (Rupeea O*u th 1%I1 

It is certified that the • aniount preacribed in 

11.0. letter No.29/4/81-AD.III dated 1/8/90 has not been 

ek300ded in the case. 

• Supdt.of Police.flhjACB.. 
Guwahati. 

Memo No.E/24/ C/3 	 Datedz-4_'97 

Copy to: 

In cAupUaiste for n/3. 

1 	
.;. 

• 	
••,•• Supd..of polide.CBI/$CB. 

Guwahati. 

4 

I 



- 	 ---f2- 

OFFIQE ORDIUt NO. 	?L5tJ 	Uatodi.. 4 /I(/1 96 
- 	 hereby accorded for the grant of  

caih reward/to cha eol1Oving.otioial.a or their good work 

donu in ca&e o .P .i. 22(A)/6.aaQ on 12/7/96,aa detai. led 

bolowi. 
4W 4W 4W 4W 4W 4W 4W q 	 00 4W 00 4W 4W 4W - 4W dW 4W 4W - 4W 4W 09 4W 4W 4W 4W  4W 4W 

llama & D O.tgflati(eA:. ..•._ 	 AOtflL fo.ard. 
4W 4W 4W 4W - - 4W 4W - 4W 4W 4W  4W 4W  4W 4W 90 10 40 4W 60 4W 4W 60 4W 4W 40 4W 40 no 

V 	 ShKuUiAnXaapr 	 do 	 is, 200/4W + C.0 

	

V 	
V 	 V  

LIA4 	Sn.S.P.Singt,Xn8pr. 	- 	' 	
R. 200/- 4 C.C. 

3, V  Sh.S.L.00cc4 l Con$t.V .lO0J + c.c. - 

Total s- ü. 500/. 

(RupQQ8 five hundred)only V 

it is certtLtod that the aisant praac2ribod in H.O. 
• 	 letter No.'2/4/81'AD.IU 4Q4 //90 as not been woedod 

• in the Ca50. 	 • 	 •. 	
V 

- 
• '04- 	 V, 	 ••'•• 	 II4VV 	

V 	
V •••'•'•• 	 V 	 ••_ 	• 

3updt .of Po].ic a 
ouwhzitj. 

MeX) No. E/2Jj  

Copy toi 

1. j/c 8ecUon in &pU,cata for neceoary CtOfl. 

2 • 	Person a or erno ci. 

V 	 Supdt.of 1¼4.ice.CliI/ACB. 
V 	V 	 uwbati. 

111)1) 

*4 



3 
F 

- 

S . 	 S 

. 5 	 .. 	

.5 . 	 ... 	 . 

.5 

4 
GOVERNM ETTADF INDIA 

CYNTRAL BUREA.PF.INVES1'IGATION 

, 	 OF'XCE OF THE &JPDT. OF POJICE 

S . S . ... S  

C04MEMDATIQ 	CERTIFICATE 
--... 	*.'.... 	 . 	 S  

•Shri.s.Psngh 
I 	 - .

......... 

/Guwa 
S  

. 

S  

• 	
.: 

70 

S is Highly 
. S..  

Conended fer his Good We 	done Sin case 

NO.P.22(A)/96...5 on 12/7/96. 
/0 

SUpdt.Ofpo1jce,C/ACB 
S 	 Guwahati. 

S 	 5 5 	 •• ' 	 * 

' 

S 	

• 



• . 	 ,.-. . 	. 

QF'?Ic 	ODIR 	 ) I Dated a 

3aZin ia huroby acaordsj for the grant of cazih 
rowarci/to the io t1owing officaXa for thai r good work done 
in cso 	o.P..23(A)/96..3c3 on 12/7/96 as detailed be1j. 

- 	_ _ - - 	=  

	

Ni ma 64 DoaignaUon 	. 	- 

- - 	- .- - 

'Aaunt Rewarded. 
- - - - - - - - 

i. ., - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
1. Sh.Jc.Baran.Xziapr. 	- . 	. 200/- +,c.c. 

'sdav.Xnepr. 	- be 200/.. +.c.c. 
. .S.L.0ogot.cot. 	- as.. 100/- f.c.c. 

'x- 500/.. 

(RUpees Live hundred )only 
4,. 

It is oertL14d that the aunt preooribo4 in H .0. 
1Qtteru.29/4/8..Ax),Ux dated 1/8/90 has n't been e.eded 
in the coas, 

Uupdt .o POLtco.C13X/AC11 
Owahrtj. 

)t*a3 X.9/24/CE/$?2_  
Copy 'os- 

1 •  A/c SOOUOII in 4tp1icate for nennary action. 
2-. 	Person. corvern.d. 

Supltof Po1ice.CnIAn, 
Guwahati. 

i/il :1 ii 

1' 

; 	-:c 
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- 

.0/ 

0/ 
/0 

0/

CT 

 

L. 

70 

• 	 @ 0  

0 	 - 
0• 	

- 
10• 

(1/ 	 0 

0/ 
/0 

	

0 	 0 

•0 GGRNI1jNT OF INDIA: 	
•• 	 0 

	

000•00 	 0• 	

• 	 0 

	

•-CENTRA, I DURhAU, OF INVESTIGATION. / 	

• OFFICE.OF. - 'J.'fjE SUPDT OF POLICE. 
0 • 

A.C.B. GUWAtRTI. 

0 	 0 	 •0 

4ENDATION CERTIfl CATE 
- 	 • 	

0 	 • 	
• 	 C) 0 	

• 	 -: 	

•.o 

Shri 3. P. binghb Y;R daVipInsp .r.CBI/AC B/G  uWa hiati 

for ; his Good Work done in Case  Cl 
• 	 0 	 0 	

•• 

	

P& !~* 
.2 3 (A) .  i '9 6 - Sl ,JG en.12/7/96, 	

0 	

00 

pj 

0 

0 	
Supdt. of Pelice,CB /ACB 

	

0 0 
	

0 	
0  Guwahatj. 	

- 

	

0 	

6/ 

0 	 • ' •• 'I 	 . 	 0 

0 	

•0 

0 	

0 0 	

0 	
• 	

00 
• 	 0 	 •0• 	 0 	

• 	 0 

- 	
0 

0• 	 - 

A- 

0 	 0 	 ••• 	 •• 	
0 	

•0• 	
•0. 

0 	
0 	 -. 	 0• 	 - 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	

0 

• 	 . 	 . 	 • 0 

• 

••0• 	 ••••• •• 	

.0..••0.00. 	

• 	 -: 	.0 0 0 	 • 

0 	 0 	 — 	 . 	 -• 

0 	
• 	 r 	 • 	 . 

p •. 	 - 	 • 0 

p . - 
• 	

- 	 0 • -• 	 . 	 0 	

• 

•-. 
0 	 0 .  



r 	
- 

• 	 . 	 . 
.-----•.-.- 	 . 

-- 

a NO.WJ Dateds - 96 

" 84r,96tion Le erub7*ao4ed for the grant 

aaah zwx/* 	foUo&ng, oW.cer .  for WmAr good werk 

dona gaeo. .29(k)/NwQ s detai1d bsIovs 

— — MM — — So 400 — 	 — — 

• Nauba DiçjratLO 40 	Munt Rewarded 
No. 
—an — an am we 00 gm wo — — — — — 	 — — 

. 	 1. 200/- ..C.C. 

\3" &.S.P.S!4gk 	av,Ixwpr 	 r. 300/- *.c.c. 

OO/s * C.C. 

4. 	 COnet. 	 3. 00/'u+ C.C. 

Toto.1$.700/. 

J-. 

W3I Iundrea)Qn).y 

• 	•J 	itiedt 	e.saunt ymauldbo4 in•fl.O. 
• 	1,ettr *.39/ 	a41z dated 3/0/90 ha zt been 

in 	aaos. 	., 

8up6t.09 PoUca.CDI/zCJ3. 
fttahati 

• 
 

Kemp no*s/ b4ZZ/ ; 	oateaa'4'96 

1. 	fltZStLQfl .  Ln.dupU.oat. for nsaeary eUn. 
• 	

0 • 	 the C .C. for.Dwws&rY aoUoti. 
••.•. 5JC1oiI a1on4tk.,the C.C. for n/fr& the !. . 

• 	 0 	4 0. 	S 	 •• • *1  
c 	 . • 

	'Alla~ 

5; 



• 	 .2 
... 	 00ViRW4EXT OF XIoXi • • 

:O1cf.,  OP 	3UP61 .0? POLiCE, 

	

• 	
•. CENTRAL BUREAU 0? ZNVIsTzwnoN. 

-..--..--- 	 . 

C. 

• . 	 CQt4wrzoN CIRXF2CA1i., 

SHRI 

11I}11Z S UZ1IX COflMNDED POR HZ 000Z) WORI( 
• 0N ZN Cg No.RC.2(Ji)/5..jo. 

F 	S 

.5 	
autrr.or POLZCE flIAC13 5 	 5 

	

A- 5 	 S 	

4yoo,~x ~f s~4ylr/j 

,. 



A. 
stipcit..of police 	tACB). 

Guwahat. 

MY 

• 	 .• 	 . 

i OFFICS ORDR )K. 	/ J 	 Datod1 	r// 1 9b 

Sarxtion ie oroby accorded foz the grant of 

caah iew&rd and CC. to thif following Officsr for their 
good work done inee No 622(2)/96 U/a 120a.420460.4729 

IPC & se.13(2) r/i .13(i) 	of. 	in which 81. 

1 cox:td 	tch with tate assi*tare of a1a.2 to .4 5** 

fully in the r.a.t 
rdonUal pramiaes of the accuied and received 

irIriw!itLtflg toauembnta/a3 detailed blowi 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

31. uo. 	NaI & Designation 	.• 	 • 	 . 	
intcrded 

3 5h.A.I.oiiipt.k,Inapr b. 250/i' + C.C. 

..P.sin$nspr. h.2$0/- 4 c.C. 

3. sh.J.fl.GogiR.C. 5. 15O/ 	+ C.C. 

• sh.l3hag Singh.ConatablO • 	 . 1OO/..+c.C. 

1 	. 	:•• . 750/- i.C.C. 

(Ró3o 80v1n kmzdred fifty )only 

Itia certified that the amount pre&cribod in 

;ur No.29/4/83.s.AD.III dated 1.8.90 has not been 

intheCace. . 

Supdt.Of Po1ice.CI3I/AC3 
Oub7ahati. 

Memo NOJl/24/_
tf 	_ .Th 	Dated.s- 	t 

Copy tOg- 

1. ct4oin duplicate for naO,3ary tton. 

PereOra Cororned it 

3. • 	 La .Clerk alongwith coavnAndat4On Corttfica.te for 

coaary entry.  

-H.O. I.otl 

oecded 



o'vo  

orFIcL owi N(1...,LL,LJ 

4 .9 

arLtion j3horobY cOr(O( 
for th*) çjant o Ca8kt. 

0)oWing 
ofiC' in b*1dth thcY hV$ ta}ci 

rtawakd to the  
act  ivu part roc$r(ttflcl UtiL) of the nranch Office fr 

ow auwakati to sundarPUX asdetailed below * 

Si. & iaic,natiOfl 

 

Amount gwarded 
Namos 

a. 	 a. a. 	 — 	.* .• a. 	 — 	 — 

a. 	a. 

1. 51.A.wopta.IP•. 
 

/ 	
piL1dAV..Ifl13P2?1 

 

Tota1s 	Rs• 1000/4 

(FtUpoes  one thon)onhj 

• : 

t iø certiUed that the al%ount preacrib3d in 
10. 

• .etter 	
29f4/31 .Ui dated i/B/90 has not been eeeded 

in the caae 

up1t.of P01-iCe.c3X/hI. 
0iwahati. 	V  

!4tXfl!O :NO/4L—-' 

copy 
•! ,/c 	uon in dtli,U.cate for nooGarY 

aUOfl. 
3.  

/oraó rn34. 	
.V 

I 	 H Supdt-Of"Policeeculi./ t  
cmwahatio 

/ 

- 	 V 

V 	 V 	 •:H' 	'. 	 V  

V 	 V 	 V 	 V 	 • 	 - 	 V 	 - 

V 	 VV 	 V 	 V 



/ 
/1 

£ 

• 	• 	CENTpJL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
OFFXCE OF THE SUPDT. POLjICE 

• 	A.C ,Ja.Q1wthatjz_2O. 

• .cpMMENATxOu. CERTXFITE 

hmIns 
is g1y 	S deç1 or his 

Supdt.of Police,CBI(ACB), 
ta •  

LJ 

1. 



4 

) 

. 

r . - b 

I:.  

OIC 4 0RL.k4 UO._j - 	_/ 	 uated:- \ 	I 7( 

DIG .s CiiI (Vt -i0UUNh1iATIvic3O his order td.fl.1096 in 
plGatMtce ianction th Foaward to thu following oficerr.in renoqnit - 
idn tq ther good wck c3one aria 1cere ethrt and pernever6tice to 

duties ,  brerct could 41chieved the tnnu 1. Ui rget well in athf&nc ;S 

detailcd b1owa 

• - - - - 	_ - __ 	•_ a - a • S • 	- - - - _ - --------------- 
l4amO £ Designation 	 - 	 rrount uewae1. 

	

.j'. 	h.$.p.Siçh ya dr v,n&pctor 	- 	 !3. 500.00 

	

20 	 ti..'O.O.i.O 

	

, 	tha':MO,s.I.'• 	
v..00.00 

4.. 	30.00 

Tst3l - .. 2 0 )LLC 

(kueea two th usnd )oni, 

t 15 crtLed that th 1ynount nrescribed in 

tttr, 

n/1/o_ii 

t. 21.9.90 has not ben Gxccd)1tho ccce. 

4aparintendt-it of •po11ce., 
CLI//Ct/Guwdhntia - 

P4mo 	 Litet3t-  

Copto the s- 

j/C. StctiOn iri i - 1irate for nrrj action. 

Person Coc€rncdc 

tvperintencdient 6f police, 



h 
11 95. 

• Sanction isiby accorded for the grant of Cash Reward 

to th e  following Official for their Good viork bne in connection 

with the Case No.RC.22(A)/5 u/s 7.of P.C.Ict. z detaj1c belowz- 

;1 .3Na ; ;e;i;ri::o: 
NO. 	

- • 	
- Amount 	 - - - 	- - - - - 

	- - - - 	- - - - - - - - - -, 

19 Sh.A13.Qupta.Ir1spr. 
	250/- 

1 .S.P.Sinçjh.Xp1 , 	 - 	
R. 250/- 

S Sh.A.MaO,S.I. 	 - - 	
. 150/- 

h 

,1 

'Sh.JJ.11uxmoo,5. 3:. 

Sh.J.N.cO4Oj.Hc 

I,;J.n.cietrj,ct.b1e 
•" 

M3oa.Conbtat.lt .  

- 	 R. 75/.. 

- 	 . 	50/.. 

- 	P. 50/.. 

TOtL1i- 	P 975/... 

It 13 cert.jjjcu Lti.t that th .mount ptJcrjbecj in Heid cifI:jc' 
•• _I 	n';. lettrNo,29/4/81..AU.iiI dt.l.8.90 

3uperiuteric1erit of Pl1ce, 

iemo No./24/ 2 70 / 

Copy to i- 

tibco.int -j(!riA-on in duplicate for r1ccEiry ack.ion. 

Pcrson Concernc1. 

• 2 
super!n11d4\nt 'co, 

tie  r 



I H 

' 

Office Order No..... 	 / 

DIG*CL & $Ro.shiUong vido his order dated 30/12/94 i t  
pl,ised to aorctjon Cash reward to the followjr staff f C1 

fr 	iB,Shillong Dzarth as he 1•iai. been entrusted fiv-o Cases viz. 7/93 	 4  
111v/93/c,32/94, and 7/94. Out of itich 2 Cas&s finalized 

and hFth were sent up for trial and rQmai inç Cases are under 
.iflyOSttQ} also attondqd.mjsc. duties such as verificajjos 
oforCt info3rnjtjofl and COflduting Raids etc.. as detailed 
b1owj.. 

•Nam, 8. Designation. 	 Amount rawaded - 	
- -- 

hr.SoP.$inghyaday,Inspr. 	Rs 70/. 
- 

Total Rs. ThC/... 

( Rees Seven hundred fifty ) only. 
IJ 

	

• •' 	.• 	,. 

Supdt. of Polie,CBI, 
Shillong. 

• 	Memo NO F./24/ 	 Date, 	•• •j 

Copy to the*,.. 
• 	 • 

I. A/C $ertjon in duplicate foi, ri4a. 
,20 Person. concerned. 

	

. 	I- 

4 



/ 

ouixcg ORDER 1401  

has been pleased to 
sanction the 	olL.wthq M C.eh Reward to the undor mtntim 
Staff for their g.. 	w.xk tone during the period 193 an 
dtailo 	elow S.  

SL. NO$ 	NWE & DEsI.kTIeN AUNT SCrictj,, 

- 1. ri 
ZJiZ 

ti. 

2 0 	Shri 3.P.Sjçh Y&daVe Xnspr. Rs e  
3 0 	Shri P. Saikia v  znfspre  
4. 	Shri M.Saranja.Inrjpr, 

he 	s,,.. 
5, 	h. $njdy aen.Xnopr. Ps, 	5e/.. 

-. 

( RU?E1S ThRLE THOUSgD ) ONLY, 1t is certjfjeg that the amt,ug3t pj 	in th letter. Nos 	 td., 7/8/ 	h in the Ciiae, t 

CaI/AC/jj lonq, 

. $ W2 &,i L: 	- 	- 	 xI. :7 -'• 	4 
Cpy to $' 

1) 	../c Sejn in t1 11catc for nectmaitry UCt1r 

P(!zsPn con erned, 

o 

-, 

Felice 

-. 

4 



GOVEI(Nt4ENT O'F ItIDIA, 
	 UL 

CENTRAL 1JU1EAU OF 1I4VES'rIGATION, 
OFFICE OF THE SUPDT.OF POLICE, 

ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH, 
GUJN1ATI:-5, 

NOoDP/S1LI/1999/e?JA/20/157/93 Dated,Guwahati 12'99. 

To 
// 

ri S.P.SJ.zigh Yadav, 
Inspr.CJ3I/ACI3/Guwahatj. 

Sub z- 	Sanction of Commuted leave w.e.f. 
01/10/99 to 2A/10J99 - 

Refer your application dtd.29/10/99 praying for 
Commuted leave w.o.f. 01/10/99 to 28/10/99. it is to inform 

• that as per leave Rule 12(8) at page 154/c of Handbook 1999 
• it is stated that non Ga7etted Govt.Servant should produce 

the medical Certif.tu:iLe from (1) C.G.H.S. Doctor if the Govt. 

Servant is a CGHS beneficiary and residing wIthin the Unit of 
• C1CJ11113:• 	at 	the 	Limo of I ilnous. 

You have informed office through telephonic talk on 

01/10/99 'and petition dbd 05/10/99 that you will not be able 

* 
to attend office due to illness,but you have not enclosed the 

medical Certificate of DOCtOx nor have you Rubmitted any leave 

application in a prebcribed form indicating the priod of 1sae 0  

nature of illness etc* flie reaso'is given by you Jit not satis- 

factory duo to the facts that at&e officlalsof this office 
visited your house for delivering of urgent letter it Are found 
that your house 	remained under lock and key and on subaequent 

visit ro sa'1sactory reply was given by your wIfe regaLdinçj 	r 

your whereabouts etc. 

In vIewof the aboie facts and circumstances.yàu are 

directed to expiiri as to why your leave period may not be 

treated as unauthor.Lsed abienc o. 

Your explanation should reach this office within 3 days 

from Issued of this meio failing which action will be taken as. 
• per rule. 	 0 

• 

SuperinLndent of Pol\1.co. 
tBIACB)Ouwahati. 

Memo 140.DP/SH1/1999/ 	 /A/20/157/93 	Datedz- 
Copy to :- 

4Y1 1. 	The DIc/Cni:(rJEn)Guwahati for favour of information 
please. 

oufar  

• 	• 	 Superintendent Of Police, 
C13I(ACI3)Guwatj. 

el/- 	 -0-0-0-0-0- 



May 	kindly 	refer 	ott 	s uhjecL 	matter. 	III 	this 

con,iecl:ioit 	.1 	have 	to 	state 	Clint 	I 	flitS 	Ott 	(1C)Ut0 L:f on 	from 

Stat- c 	Police 	of 	Ut- tar 	i's - nclesh. 	.1 	ant 	not 	reg.It'ered 	1:1 	any of 

tite 	CCIIS 	1)I.poii0ry 	Fncatod 	in 	i;,,&gil,ntj . 	Ny 	wife, 	who i 

a 	State 	of 	Ansn 	(.;ovt. 	enmjloyoo, 	tn 	Lime 	of 	medical 

0. (1 s 	cosiaull 	Gnt,Itni:1 	H04-lic'rtrJ 	Col lOcjc. 	citltci 	SL'atc 

(lIspcIt5ory 'or 	,,coreth: 	i'- eqit'orcel 	tlr'cIJcal 	j,: - actitiosmr. 

Fvrtl,cr 	the 	c.t;.h!. s: 	I)ij,ennry 	located in 

GuwaIioLi 	town 	are 	HunUod 	at 	7/0 	I(m 	. 	front 	my 	Iiotu'c 	a•id 

.sesici 	f1sje,stary 	olo, 	I-tiny 	fto 	stat 	!,nvc' 	ru.IJ 	de'uip,ncnL and 

c'fI,cr 	melicit 	 t' 	t"(q'r 	the  

a(:! 	tlf'.iIff:n 	I 	Cii? 	q.' 	(as-' 	h:ranl:,,,r'mtf 	anil' 	n 	'tieIi 	at' l:Ite 

'.1 

• 

To 	 v\ 
7 ito roilpd U . or I'o.i S r 	 \ ''

IFNI 

Cui/ACii/,1;k  

G. uwnhnLi 

5iib 	 L .1 on or Cnn,nuUoci Jenve w • . 1. 01/.! (J/9 	t:a 20/1 iI/99 

lid Jr 	No. :):'/h.1/1 9! 1 L1/l)503/A/2I)/17/93 	(ltd. 30/1 1/99. 

Sir, 

	

advice dr. do.;tar elf:. :111/00/99. 	I comitt I ted C. (1. C. (Thy. 	Lhc 

certi fica to Lhe:eof 15 already subiiii tied to you along wi Lit 

t'lecIJcnJ F.ftness cert) (lente. 

	

Further mare it Is 	taUed that osr 30110199 in 

4, 	 I:i,o ttigltt .r fail: sdverr cI.ot pni'zt nuil very htigit pulpi LnCioi, 

LIicre,foto 	T ci hi 	stv'f liter 	Stay" I: fmur' 	star the 	s nid 	CCIIS 

V.lpest'nr Iv" n;'r'ii 	at 	-i,ch, 	(I,,,r', As 	r, 	schs, 	J n1ironched 	the 

i?#iref: 	drscl:c'r 	of 	(a.ilt,il.I 	tfv'dicnI College, who 	advfed 	for 

LS s 	1./0 . 1 	7 Sante 	ctiocic - tIj)S its 	jntslzttti niechlcnJ 	College 

and 	as 	such, 1 	attended 	the 	riedi cal 	Co) loge on 	1/10/99 	and 

i:iformed 	you I:leiihvostIeai ly 	as we.l I 	as 	vide my 	&ri L1:csi 

I is fo vista LI on 	ci t. 	051.1 '1/90. 

fl! 	my 	w S 1". 	1.; 	ols a 	•, 	i,,uhc 1:14, 	wcs,llclI 	.11141 	510 	OttO 

W/t S 	I: hi Cr C 	I i) 	I 'talc 	fl fli" t ' 5550 41,, r I gtm 	it ('(1 cc 	Ito Ui - s 	L lie i' 	In re 	I 

was 	ievsiporar'I 7;' 	hifVr''l 	In my 	lts - lnw' 	hifIr' 	ni 	Ciir'iilhillIiS, 

C,isvnhin 

Con Lii. . . 2. 

4. 
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- 	 11211 

So for as (IPlivory of iirqcnl lotte,-  is co,cergid 

I do not: know as yet flu' contcnt-  thereof, nor you made one 

ncknowieIqe an;' such I:for as yet: oven after rs'stinii:iq my 

dut les on 29111/99 n I f;v'r sul,mi 1:1:1 ug my Medical Ii toss 

certificate and application to grant Medical 	Leave in 

prescribed format aJon&g wl 1: It required eiicjosures. 

I am suffer.I,iq qren t financial S,nrdships as you 

have 3)01. disl,ursel my 'nIory oven though two months had 

already elapsed. TI-  Jc requested once again therefore that 

my salary may hclndly Ir ,llstn.irsocl soon. 

Yo,,rs fnIf:lmful.ly. 

I 'I'1?l:II PA I. 5 TN(11 VA I)A V ) 
.TNSI'/Chil/ACIP/GIIY 



... 

5S ,  
\ 

/ 

JNTRAT, BUREAU or 
INVESTICATTON 

A S  
misconduCt 	

there are serfo,j 	allegj015 n lack of devo 	 g rn 
t:egry  on of duty and Ifl 

deliberate defiance of the order of Superior Officer, 
 iflSUbordjn t. 	an 	making 	false 	and  allegaj05 &9ainst Slper4or °fJcer 
	

d 

hr S.P.singh Yadav, 
1 spector, it has been 	

ag motj 

 decided to ISSUC 
2. 
charge sheet on him for major PenaJ.y. 

As furt-her continuance in d'ty of Shrj S.P.sjflgh 
Yadav would Subvert 

discipline and working atmosphere in the off1c 
	 spoil

Shrf S.P.S!nqi Yadav, Inspector is he 	
ordered to handover chargQ of all 

cases with him ( under Investigation 
trjaj, RA) 	 . and complaints etc. €0 ShrI A..Saha 	

S.T R
Dy..p 

IflCiudiflg all corresponde 	made by him and received by him and depoq the 
listed dccurnent 

,. Se-j7eddociiqt and documeit othrwjsê received 
/.collected by 

him duri ng  invesgatjo / verification  This 	 in the Malkhana imme(3ieiy.  proces . Should be 
completed WIthj 5 most. 

cne 

- - i 

r nt n yO ) ( R. 

	

DYnprt, 	 c.F  
CBT, R e  

/ 
To S hrj S 	S 
CBI ID N. 	1/l2/c 	

atpd 28.0370fl Copy t n. 

Supdt 	of Po] ice 	Cci, ACE, C]wU 
for 

necessary action. 

(2) 	
Shri A.K.Saha, 	

CT, ACE, Guwahai 

I 
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CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, 
N.E.REGION ::: GUWAHATI. 

ORDER.. 

Whereas 	a 	disciplinary 	proceeding 
against 	Shri 	Suresh 	Pal 	Singh 	Yadav, 
Inspector,Cf3I,ICB, Guwahati 	is contemplated 
Ref .CBI 	ID 	No.821/12/COMP/SjC/NER 	dated 
28.3.2000). 

N()w, 	therefore, 	the undersgined 	in 
exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-rule (1) 
of Rule 5 of the Delhi ..)eciai Police 
Establishment (Subordinate Ranks)(Discipline and 
Appeal) Rules, 1961, hereby pi.ices the said Shri 
Suresh Pal Singh Yadav,Inspector,CBI,ACB, Guwahat-i 
under suSpension with imiitedaj.te effect. 

it is further ordered that 	urinq the 
period that this order shall remain i it force,tlie 
headquarters 	of 	Shri 	Suresh 	Pal 	Sinyh 
Yadav,Jnspector,C}i,C, Guwahatj shouJd be 
4uwahati and the said Shri Suresh Pal Singh Yadav, 
shall not leave the headquarters without 
obtain ng previ otis permissi nit of the unders I ynnd 

V  V 	 K.C.'Knunyo) 
Dy. Inspector General of Police, 

Cfl I , N. 1-:. Feg ion , (;u-in hat i 
/ 
To Shri S.P.Singh Yadav,lnspectoi,ciji AC!3, 
Guwahati. 	

V 	

V 
• 	

. 	 (Through S

Mt~. /12/C0MP/S1,C/NER/99 
 olice,CE3l,AcJ3,.'uwahatj. 

• . 	CE31 ID No. 	i5ted  

Copy to the Director General of Police, 
Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow, alon(Jwi h a copy of C131 11) 
NO.821/12/COMp/SLC/NER flt.28.3.2000, for favoni 
of information. 

... 	 2. 	 Copy to the Joint. Director (East Zone), 
CBI, Calcutta alognwith a copy of CDT ID 
NO.82l/12/COMp/5i,C/NFP dt:.28.3.2000 for favour of 
information. 
3. 	 Copy LO S1 (131 ACD ( iwa!iat i frr kr'Ppi nq 
in the Personal F.i Ic 	i ln;prrtnr SP.i tiqh 'mh-iv ,  
cE31, ACI3, Guwahati 

0 C;y 
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I 	
Government of lnda 

Ceinrai Bureau of Invesilgation 
N.E. Region , Gtiwahati781 003 

Dated ... 	 aøO 

	

J 	 MEMORANDUM 

• 	 The undersigned proposes to hold an inquily against Shri S.P. Singh 

	

/ 	
Yadav, Inspector ,CBI,ACB,Guwahati(tinder suspension) tinder Rule. 8 of The 

/  Delhi Special Police Establishment(Subordinate Ranks)(Discipline and Appeal Rule 

196 1 .Tlie substance of the iiiputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect 01 

which the inquiry is proposed to he held is set out in (lie enclosed statement of 

articles of charge(Annexure I) A sttement of the imputations of misconduct or 

misbehaviour in support of each article of charge is enclosed(Annexure II). 

Shri S.P. Singh Yadav is hereby directed to submit, within 10 days 

of the receipt of this Memorandum, i written statement of his defence and alsot  to 

state whether he desires to be heard in person. 

He is informed that an Inquiry will he held only in respect of those 

articles of charge as are not admitted. He should, therefore, speciflcally admit or 

deny each article of charge. 

Shri S.P. : Singh Yadav, Inspector(u/s) is further informed thit if he 

does not submit his written statement of defence on or before the date speduied in 

para. 2 above, or does not appear in person before the inquiring authority or 

otherwise fails or refuses to comply with the provisiois of the 	Rules 

orders/directions Issued In pursuance of the said rule, the inquiring authority may 

hold the Inquiry against him ex parte. 

Attention of Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, lnspector(u/s) is invited to Rule 

20 of the Central Civil Services(Conduct) Rules , 1964,   tinder which no 

Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside 

inf,luence to bear upon any superior authority to further his interst in respect of 

matteis pertaining to his service tinder the Government. II any reprccentatlon is 

1' 

/ 





1-05-00 	 .
J. 

ANNEXURE -1 

ARfICIE OF CJIARCES FRAME!) ACAINST SI! RI SURESIE PAl, SIN(11 
YADAVJNSPECTOR CIII ACB CUVAJ1ATI(UNI)IR SUSPENSION) 

ARTIClE OF CIJARGE NO.! 

That Shri Suresh Pal Singh Yadav @ S.P. Singh while being posted and functioning 

nspector in the office of SP,CBI, ACB, Guwahati during 1999 commItted gross mlscnnduct 

and behave in a manner unbecoming of him in as much as he unauthoilsedly absented from duty 

from I. 10. 1999 to 28. 10.99 and later on with a view to regularise his unauthorise absence 

submitted false/manipulated medical certificate, Including fitness certificate and doctors 

ptescupton etc and theebyconttavened 'Rule 3(!)(i) and (in) of CCS conduct RUes, 1964 

ARTICLE OF CHARGE—NO. 2 

That said Shri Suresh Pal Slngh Yadav while working as inspector in Ci In the 

office SP,ACB, Guwahati in order to evade service of urgent official letter on him reiating to his  

repatriation to U.P. Police Communicated DD(A) C81 New Dejhi vide FAX message No.DPAD 

11999 03447/A. 20014/1609/93 Dt. 309.99 and subsequently through another fetter 01 

Head Office CBI vide FAX Mcce Mn flP/Afl I 1000/(VZh70/A  

Dt. .1 5.10. 1999 by Dy. Dlrector(Adrnn.) , and othr such important letters ,left his residence, 

without informing his whereabouts to the office of SP,ACB, Guwahati , either himself ;or 

through any of his family member,with the disguised motive of obtaining a stay order from 

I-Ion'ble Guwahati High Court/ Central AdmInistrative Tribunal , Guwaliati/Guwahati Bendi 

thereby frustrating all efforts of SP,CBI, Guwahati to serve on him,the repatriation order for 

his immediate repatriation to U.P. Police, with a view to continue illegally in the CBI on 

de[katopni and he thereby showed lack of integrity and acted in a manner Linbecoming of his 

position and contraved rule 3(1) (11 and (iii) of CCS Conduct Rule 19 64.. 



f-7- 

63 - 

ANNEXURE-Il (ii) 

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATiON OF MISSCONDUCT IN SUPPORT OF 
ARTICLE OF CHARGE NO.11 FRAMED AGAINST SURESH PAL SINCH 

YADAV,INSPECTOR,CflI,ACB,CUWAIIATJ(UNDFR SUSPENSION). 

.1) 	That Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, last attended office on 

0.9.99 before reporti.ng sick w.e.f. .1.10.99. On 30.9.99 a Fax 

lessage from Dy.Director (Admn),C131, New 1)eJhi vide No.DPM) I 

999/03447/A..2014/1609/93 dt. 30 SEP 1999 was sent v.tde which 

aid Shri S.P.Singh Yadav was asked to be relieved on 

repatriation by 30.9.99 AN posi.tiveiy.Shri S.P.Singh Yadav did 

not want to be relieved from CR1 from the next day onwards 

- i.e. w.e.f. 1.10.99 absented from duty unauthorisedly claiming 

that he had fallen sick. 

That said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav also left his residence, 

(C/0.Junali Baruah, 1. 

Dorothf Appartment, 4th. Bye Lane, ARC 

'Tarun Nagar, C.S.Road, Guwahati) to unknown place without 

intimating his whereabouts to the office. 

That in order to prolong his repatriation,sai.d Shri 

S.P.Singh took recourse to dilatory tacti.cs by 	deiayinq 
matters entrusted to him, one such matter being of 

PC.34(A/96.-sHc which was pending for preparation of SP's 

Report as said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav did not prepare and submit 

the enclosures to the SP's report in the above case. As a 

result of which SP,C131,ACf3, Guwahati issued memo. vide 

537/CON/29/92--SHG Dt. 1.10.99 directing him, to complete the 

Draft nclosures immediately, on priority, i.aving 'all other 

wdrk side, by 10.10.99 failing which tht mattrr will be 

viewed seriously but this Memo. could not be served on Shri 

S.P.Singh Yadav as he evaded service of this Memo. and other 

official letters by leaving his residence for unknown place, 

without giving any intimation to the office about his 

whereabouts and about leave address which he was bound to do. 

In view of the urgent work pending 	with Shri. 
S.P.Singh Yadav, SI', CDI I  ACB, Guwahati requested 1)y.Director 

(Adrnn) CDI, Head Office, New Delhi. for extending the time of 

his repatriation which was not acjred upon as communicated 

Dy.Djrector (Admn) C131, New Delhi vide Fax Messge No. 

DPAD/G/19 99.03638/A_20014/1609/93 cIt. 1.5.10.99. 

That in view of the above, the repatriation order of 



0;- 

.p.Singh Yadav was sent 	by registered letter at his residential address 

ut the registered letter 	s returned 	undel .ivered, with enorsent dt. 

/intention 

7.10.99 and 	28.10.99 by the 	)St1nan to the effect that N.F. 	not 	found; 

ddressee 	out 	of 	station 	for 	long 	time, 	showing 	clearly 	thereby 	the 
 of Shri S.P.Singh Yadav for having left his residence. Otherwjs 

Ile 	would 	have 	disciosed/ 	intimated 	his 	leave 	address and 	would 	have 
accepted the letter, or got the same redirected through his family mcmher to 
the actual address, where lie was staying 	then. 

(6) 	That Shri J.N.Gogoi, 	SI,C131, Cuwahati. 	visited the residence of 
Shri S.P.Singh Yadav several times at G.S.Road,Tanjn Nagar for serving 	the 
Dak but 	all the time 	the house was found under Lock and Key. 	On 	21.10.99 
When said Shri J.N.Gogoi Visited 	house of Shri. S.P.Singh adav again and 
met his wife 	Mrs. Junali l3aruah, the latter behaved badly with him usisng 
abusive language, saying that S.P.Singh Yadav had gone 	out for his '.%ork and 
his whereabouts was not known to her. She did not inform Shri Cogoi 	that 
Shri S.P.Singh Yadav was suffering fronrany ail.ments, 	indicating 	clearly 
thereby 	that the 	plea of S.P.Singh Yadav 	, 	 that he was suffering from 
1] mess was concocted and false. 

Und r 
 Leave Rule 19(3), Leave sanctioning authority, if not- I zz- 

satisfied, can seek second medical opinion, - but as said Shri S.P.Singh 

Yadav did not disclose his whereabouts during his period of linaut:horised 
absence. 

As said Shri S.P.Sinqh Yatlav did not disclose his whr,viFyiuf-,thp 

crnpetenL authority to sanction his leave was IJuaNc to take' any further 

action in this regard, including obtaining a scrond merlca1 cet-ificate for 

verifying the gnuineness of the claim of Shri. ;.P.Singh Yadav. 

As per rule 24(3), O.M. No dated 7.10.97, a Government servant 

who is on leave on medical certificate, will he permitted to return to duty, 

only on production of Medical Certificate of fitness frç -in N'IA/ (X115 Doctor 
but Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, while praying for leave on medical ground did not 

submit any valid medical certificate // certif.icate recc - iinending rost from 
IA and valid fitness certi.fjcate admjssjbJ as per the medical rule. On 

he contrary , he secured improper and incorrect medical certificate from 

r)r.(Mrs) Rupali Baruah, who was not even competent and authorised to issue 
I any such certificate, either in her official or private capacity. 

That in the manner aforesaid Shri. S.P.Singh Yadav sh - -1 lack of 
integrity, lack of devotion to duty and 'JflJe'iiing con(3uct in contravention 

of R}e 3(1)(j) and (iii) of cCS((ondct) Rules, 1964. 

3 

II 

•1 



WI 	ANMEXUPE -TT. 

• STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT IN SUPPORT OF 
ARTICLE OF CFARGE NO.1 FRAMED AGAINST SHRI SURESH PAL SINCH 

YADAV, INSPECTOR,CBI ,ACB,GtJWAHATI, ( UNDER SUSPENSION). 

/ 	 (1) 	That Shri Suresh Pal Sinqh Yadav, while working 

as inspector, C131, ACI3, Cuwahati 	nnauthorisedly absented 

• 	 hiniself from duty with effect from 1. .10.99 till 28.10.99. 

That said Shri. S.P.Singh Y.adav did not submit 

any appiciation for earned leave or leave on Med.ica.1 ground, 

supported by a Medical Certificate from an authorised Medical / 

attendant! CGHS Doctor, He even did not submit any medicai:/ 

certificate after he al:iegedly fell sick indicating nature of 

• illness, the number of days for which the doctor recommended 

him for rest, though Certifi.eae from any doctor other than 

CGHS doctor is not admissible under the leave Rule. 

Accordingly SP, CRI,AC!3, Guwahati vide Memo. 

No. 199/04596/A/10/157/93 dt. 6.i.99 intimated him thc abov' 

ommissions on his part and further di!m:1:ed hiw to lOfl,  

immediately 	mcntioniny 	furtier 	i:.hat 	no 	I ea\' 	cot' J d 	no 

sanctioned to him and his unauthorised absence would he taken 

as leave without pay resulting in break of service. 

But said Shri S.P.Singh Yadav did not recei.v 

any letter sent either through person or post and evaded doing 

so by leaving 	his residence 	without communicating his 

whereabouts to office. 

That resi(lential address of Shri S.P.Singh 

Yadav, as per office record k and his petition filed in the 
CAT) is .  C/O. Junali Raruah, Dorothi Appartment, 4th. Bye Lane, 

ABC, Tarun Nagar, G.S.Road, Guwahatj. 

(6)That 	on 	5.10.99 	said 	Shri 	S.P.Singh 	Yaclav, 
submitted 	on application to SP CBI ACH Guwahati which was 
received vide Receipt. No. 3003 dt. 5.1.0.99. 	Tn the said 

applciation'Shri S.I?.Singh Yadav i.nt.imated that he is s.ick and 

under medical treatment and was advised bed rest.11P did not: 

submit any Leave appl.ciatj.on nor sought- leave for specific 
period nor sent any Doctor's Cert.ificato recommendi.nq rest: OS 

per requirement under the rule. 

(7) 	That: on 29.10.99 Shri S.P.Singh Yadav, reported 
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for duty, and submittd joining report received vide Receipt 

No. 3232 dt. 29.10.99. He submitted, alongwith joing report, 

Medical Leave Appiciation, Advice Slip of Guwahati Medical 

College Hospital dt. 1.10.99, Certificate dt. 30..99•of Pr. 

Rupali 1aruah, MD, Asstt. Professor, Communicative Medecine, 

Guwahati 1  Medical College, a purported fitness Certificate dt. 

28.10.99 of Dr.- Rupali Baruah. 

That as per Certificate dt. 30.9.99 of Dr. 

Rupali Baruah, S.P.Singh Yadav was under her treatment for 

complaint of Chest Pain and palpitat.i.on and was advised to 

attend Cardiology Department 	of Guwaháti Medical: College 

Hopital Ifor needfuL Shri S.P.Sinqh Ydav accordingly reported 

in the Guwahati Medical College Hospital vide Slip No.202/99 

hut no rtest WIS recommended to him . lie deli herately oncel.ed 

this 	fact and did not report duty. He also did not visit: 

Guwahatit Medical College Hospsital after 1 .1.0.99. 

That as per çerti ficate. ,.(It. 	 of 

Dr.Rupai'i Baruah, MD said Shri S.P.Sinqh was under her 

treatmen 1t since 15.10 99 due to problem 	fcever' hac'k p.-in 

whichwàs later diagnosed to be s].iped-Pisc. He wa. advfsd 

complete' bed rest avoid lifting heavy weight and physical 

stress and medication is nedessary. 

That •  Dr. M.M.Deka, Principal-Cum--Chief Supdt. 

Guwahati Medical College Uospita vide letter N. MCP/1/84/347 

Dt,. 	Cuwahati, May, 03, 2000, addressed to Supdt. of po1i.ce, 

CBI,ACB, Sundarpur, Guwahati 	has clarified that Dr. Rupali 

Baruah, I Mb working in the rank of Asstt. Professor, in 
Community Medical Department is not competent to issue any 

official' medical certificate, though any registered MBBS 

Doctor is competent to issue a Certificate of ailment. 

(ii) That Dr. M.M.Deka, as aforesaid , has further 

clarified in the above letter that Dr.Rupàl.i Raruah had issued 

the said Certificate in her private capacity as no official 

number is assigned in the said certificate.Dr. leka has further 

clarified that fir. Rupali Baruch is not anihorised to dn 

private practices. 

	

 
i.12) 	Professor (Dr.

-
) 	H.R.Bar/an, - Supdt. Guwahati 

Medical College and hospital in his letter No. McH/e29/2/381 

dated 4.5.2000, addressed to SP,C131,ACB,Guwahati has clarified 

that Shri Sursh Pal Singh had report:ed to the Giiwahati Mcdi cal 
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college and Hospital for treatment on 1.30.99, vide Hospital 

entry to.17060/97 and Dept. Regd. No.2062/99 and was tested ly 

Miss) Neena Nath Hesi dent Physi cian of Cardio) ogy i)ept-t 

of GMC Uospital. The ECG of the peti.ent was cnndticted nn 

i.iO.99 but no rest was prescribed to the patient. 

• 	(13) 	Inspite of this fact. 	t-  hat, said Suresh Pal 

slngh did not report for duty. On the ('on trary he continued to ç 

remain al9bsent. tIll 28.1.0.99 and in coil usion wi.tl) Dr. 1tina.1 i 

Baruab secured a medca1 rest certificat- e and Medical fit- ness 

certificate which She was not competent to i ssue nor were 

admissible under the Leave rule under Medica.l ground. 

	

(14) 	That the abov 	circrinistances clearly ShOvCU 

that Shri S.P..Sinyh Yadav in order t- o evade the I et er of 

repatriation, sent by ('Br Head Office on 30.9.99 and for 

securing a stay order from CAT / Hiyh Court 	Guahati 

unauthorisedly absented from duty, left his residence without 

sending 	 his leave address and submitted Ia] se 

and invalid Medica] certificate of fitnes and therefore shown° 1 

lack 01 integrity, lack of devotion to duty and unbecnminq 

conduct 	and 	contravered 	3(1)(i),(ifl) 	of 	C.C.S(Conduct) 

Rules ,1964. 



I 

 ANNE UR A '1:1-i 
To 

The Dy. lnspr. Genl. Police 
C13l/ACB/NER 

- Guwahati. 

Through: 

The Supat. of Police 
CBI/ACB/NER 
Guwahati. 

Sub: Memo No02955/ dtd. 12/05/2000 
1378/1 2IC0mpISLC/NE R199/Pt(l) dtd. 11/5/2000 

Ref:1) My fetter dt. 201612K - 	 .. 
2) Your letter No DPSHL'2000/O3830/A)0I1 57/93 dtd 20/6I2I 

Sir, 

May kindly ref. my  letter dt. 20/6/2K on the subject matter referred 
above expressing my difficulties in submitting reply of last memo out of four 
other served on rrq owinrl  t0 roq disbi.11 of my subsistence allowarice for 
more than two months foUowirig suspenslo113rder b'y DIG CBl'NE' Sn 1<  C 
KahtinJo V Kirti Chanira Kanungo RIO Coal India Guest House G S Road . 
Ghy, and hence requesting. YOU for grant of some time in order to enable me 
submit reply, which was refused straight way, without application of mind and 
with least humanitarian sensitivity and understanding under the circumstances 
referred in my above referred letter; but directing me vide your letter dt. 
20/6/2000 itself to submit written statement immediately. 

• 	 It is an lony that present worthy O1G/DB1/NER & SP/CBI1AC3'Ghy 
who are 80 clever as to fatten their income iHeal!y byre&ing to as de"'ious a 
means as drawing trahsferadvance but earning interest thereon by not 
utilisation it, availing transfer TAof entire family and also drawing double HRA, 
draving double HRA but staying illegally in well furnished Air Conditiond sUite 

• 	of .  Govt.IPSU Guest House against explicit FR/SR Rules, misusing Govt. vehicle 
for availing subsidized meals at PSU Guest House, misusing vehicles for 
private trip along with the family to Cherrapunji but showing said tour in log book 
at ShiHong by coercing the driver and also availing illegally TNDA, using SS 
fund for their meals and refreshment etc. but procuring receipts etc. from 
CNSubordinate staff and depending upon Govt. coffer for as little purchase as 
hermometer for private use in the name of welfare, could be so insensitive and 
nconsiderate as to subject a subordinate to penury and starvation by callously 
ot even releasing subsistence ailowance for more than two months after 

)utting him to suspension on the false, baseless and capricious charges by 
nisrepresenting and distorting the facts mischievously and misleading the 
senior officers, are however very prompt to reject my plea for more time for 
submission of last written statement owing to financial difficulties Inst issue 

j 	sovereign FARMAN* for immediate submission of written statement. 

I .., 	••' 
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Be that as it may, as an humbled Govt servant, a member of a 
disciPlined force and a considered slave of a deputationist to the aforesaid 
worthy officiaS,t am submitting my written statement "IMMEDIATELY as 

directed in this regard, which is as follow. 

That the allegations made in article of charge No. 1 of the subject memo 
 

that 	"Sri 	Suresh Pal Singh Yadav. While being posted and functioning 
as inspector of Police CBIIACB, Guwahati during 1999 committed gross 
misconduct and behave in a manner unbecoming of him in as much as 
he unauthorizedly absented from duty from 1.10.99 to 28.10.99 and later 
on with a view to regularize his unauthorized 	absence 	submitted 

false/manipulated certificate, ircluding Fitness Certificate and Doctors4 
CCS:' 

• 	 .• . 	 . 
pr$cdptiofi etc. 	and therèby'fltraVerted 	Rule 3(1)(i) & (iii) of: 

baseless, 	false, 	bapriciOus 	&.. 
• conduct 	Rules44964", 	are 	im'aginary, 

malicious ;  and are out come ofihe malice, grudge and animus borne by 

the'DIG/CBI/NER Sri Kirti Chandra Kanungo @ K.C. Kanungo, RIO Coal 

'India Guest House, G.S. Road, Guwahati, against me for the reasons 
reflected in my written statements sUbmitted against Memo No. (1) 1516 I 

12 I Comp / SLC I NER I Pt (ii) dtd 22/5/2000 (21477 /12 V Comp L 
" 

SLC / NER / Pt (UI) dtd 17/5/2cYOC and (3 DPSTIL / 20004 0021 I A / 20 I 

93 dtd. 	1O/1/200O. which 	may 	be 	trèated'.-asPart of written .1 
• . • 	

-statement in the instant charge sheet too, and as such the said charges 

are denied in toto. 

So far as my absence from 1/10/1999 to 28/10199. For 28 days are 
concerned, it was not unauthonsed. Moreover for not sanctioning the 

• 	

- 	
medical leave from 1/10/99 tb28I10I99 by the competent authority 	I 

. 	.hae, already. approached the Guwahati 	bench .óf Hon'ble Central 

. 	
Adminstrative Tribunal vide OA No. 1:37 of2000. The issUes before the. 
Hon'ble Tribunal in the said cèse are whether or not I am entitled  for 

Medical leave for aforesaid period. 	It is r'oteworthy (flat the Hon'ble 

Tribunal has admitted the aforesaid OA onbeing'Prime facie satisfied 
about the merit of the case. In the event of the aforesaid OA being 
allowed in my favour, the Hon'ble Tribunal issuing necessary direction for 
sanctioning MediCal leave for the relevant period, my alleged absence 
from the duty for the aforesaid period will be wholly authorized. Since the 
subject matter involving the charge No. 1 is also a subject matter pending 
consideration before the Hon'ble Tribunal, the DIGICBI/NER Sn K.C. 
Kanungo should refrain from holding disciplinary proceeding in regard to 
the said matter. Propriety and the settled legal principles also demand 

that the DIGICBIINER Sri K.C. Kanungo should desist from arriving at 

any conclusion which might be contrary to the findings which might be 
arrived' by the Hon'ble court of Central Administrative Tribunal. 

that no inquiry pertaining to charge No 	1 can be carried 
It is submitted 
out by the DIGICBIINER in view of the fact that the subject matter of 
charge is a matt&, which is pending for consideration in the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 
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It is denied thatf submitted false and manipulated medical certificate, 
Fitness Certificate. Doctors prescription etc. The said medical & fitness 
certificate and Doctors prescription etc. were issued by the qualified 
Doctor, having requisite and specialized qualifications of MBBS, MD. who 
is duly registered in the registers of Assam Medical Council' & indian 
Medical Council' constituted under the relevant Act and as such Inter alia 
enjoys the (1) Right to choose a patient (2) Right to practide Medicine (3) 
Right to dispense medicines (4) Right to add title description etc. to name 
(5) Right to issue medical certificates & (6) Right to give evidence as an 
expert. The said Doctor, therefore has the competence to issue said 
certificate & prescription etc. and the present DIG/CBI/NER Sri K.C. 
Kanungo lacks competence and qualifications to caste doubt on veracity 
of the above referred documents. 

4.. That so far as allegations made in Artic1eof chargé and statement of 
imputations are concerned 	I deny it all in toto 	being false 	baseless 

malicious and capricious 	However, I reiterate and stana up by the 
statement and avermerits made by me in OA No 13712000. Filed in this 
regard in the Guwahati bench of Administrative Tribunal even before the 
issuance of intant illegal charge sheet. Though the copy of the said OA 
was served upon you by the Registry, even than I am enciosinherewItfl 
again a copy of the same for you ready reference 

5 That the allegation made in 	statement of imputatiOflgd1flSt instant 

areaLt false imaginary, baseless, capricious and maliciou 	and 
. ..charge 

are culmination of malice, grudge & animus borne by the DIGICBIINER 

Sri K.C. Kanungo @ Kirti Chandra Kanungo and hence are also denied. 
However so far as para 3 of the imputation alleging ihat in order to 
prolong his repatriation, said Sri S.P. Singh took recourse to dilatory 

by. delaying matters entrusted to him, one such matter being of 
. tactics 
RC-34(A/96-SG, which was pendiflg f& preparation of SP's report as 
said Sn S P Singh Yada' did not prepare and submit the enclosures to 

• 	. 	
. the SP's report in the above case. As ' 	resUlt of which SP/CBI/ACB 

Guwahati issued Memo vide 5371C0N129192-SHG dtd. 1/10/99 directing 

him to complete the draft enclosures imniediately, on.prlority leaving all 
other work aside, by 10/10/99, failing which the matter will be viewed 
seriously but this memo could not be served on Shri S.P. Singh Yadav as 

he evaded service of this memo and other official letters by leaving his 

residence for unknown place, without giving any intimation to the office 
about his where about and about leave address which he was bound to 
do", is concerned it is submitted that firstly said imputation is a separate 
charge in itself and it has nothing to do with the article of charge no. 1 
even then the fact is that the said memo No. 537/CON/29/92-SHG dt 
1110/99 containing said allegation was very much received by me and 
explanation in this regard was also submitted on 7/12/99. To SP/CBI/Ghy 

Sri Om Prakash as is evidenced from the receipt dt 7/12/99, by the steno 
to SP/CBl available with me. 

It seems however that worthy DIG/COl Sri K.C. Kanuhgo neither cared to 
go through properly CBI crime manual and other instructions of Head 

3 
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Office regarding responsibility of preparation of SP's report, Nor he 
property gone through my aforesaid explanation dtd. 7/12199, but 
capriciously and maliciously held me responsible for the fault of Branch 
SP Sri Om Prakash whose responsibility it was to prepare personally 
SP's report as per instructions explicitly contained in CBI crime manual. 
In this connection, I am again enclosing herewith a copy of the said 
explanation dt. 7/12/99 from Page No. I to 11 for your ready reference 
and in older to explain facts & circumstances in this regard. 

Further more vide fetter no. 1730 dId. 15/10/99 and endorsement No. 
3134(A)1 196-SHG105295 dtd. 15/11/99 of Dy. SP(R), CBI/NERIGhY Sn 
K.C. Choudhury, communicating the observation of JDIEZ/CBl, Dr. U.N. 
Biswas IP.S during his inspection of branch dtd. 4.6.99 Fixing the 
disposal of RC-34(A)/96-SHG with in the year 1999, 

But despite.:ne being on medical iave Vb.f. 1/10/99 to 28110199 and 

also fully known to the fact that preparation of SP s report is SP S 

1. responsibility as per C61 manual aidviolation of which attracts RDA 
major penalty, I carried out the illegal order of SP/CBI Sri Om Prakash 
and prepared the SP's report comprising more than 350 computerised 
pages dealing the role of 33 nos. of accused/suspect in the case after 
receipt of Final orders in this regard from H.O on 13/9/99 & 15/9/99 and 

communicated to me on 	 er 28/9/99 asp 	notings in crime file 	but 

submtted t'e said SPs report n completed form )ide rnj note St Nor 
217, 218, 219, 220, 221 	dt. 24/11199. 
It is thus open to be seen by one and all, that how far rational it is to hold 
me responsible for allegedly resorting to dilatory tactics in preparation of 
SPs reporf. consisting of such magnitude, involving dictation, typing, 
checking, correction of typo graphical mistakes, retyping & rechecking 

etc. preparation of Draft sanction order, Article of charges, statement of 
calendar of evidences etc:against as many as 33 accused ,imputations, 

* persons again with aforesaid exercise Obviously in perfect tun6 of the 
morals of OMU& Lambs story lamb is being charged for coming late for 

the grand super of wolf. 	. 

ARTICLE OF CHARGE NO.2 

That the allegations made in the Article of charge No. 2 that said Sri Suresh Pat 
Singh Yadav while working as inspector in CBl in the office of SP/CBl Guwahati 
in order to evade service of urgent official letter on him relating to his 
repatuiaton to U.P. Police communicated by DD(A) CBI New Delhi vide Fax 
message No. DPAD 11999/03447/A 20014/1609/93 dt. 30.9.99 and 

subsequently through another letter of Head Office CBI vide Fax message No. 
DPAD 11999/03638/A-200014/1609193 dt. 15/10/99 by Dy. Director, left his 

residence, without, informing the where about to the office of SP/ACB Guwahati, 

either himself, or through any of his family member with the disguised motive of 
obtaining a stay order from Hon'ble Guwahati High Court/Central Administrative 
Tribunal, GuwahatilGuwahati bench. Thereby frustrating all efforts of SPICBI 

Guwahati to serve on him, the repatriation order for his immediate repatriation to 
U.P. Police, with a view to continue illegally in the CBI on deputation and he 
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thereby showed lack of integrity and acted in a manner unbecoming of his 
position and contravened Rule 3(1)(i) & (iii) of CCS conduct Rules 1964 is 
HegaI. malicious, capricious and is result of deep seated animus and grudge 
borne by Sn K.C. Kanungo @ Kirti Chandra Kanungo DIG/CBI/NER, RIO Coal 
India Guest House, G.S. Road. Guwahati against me and as such are dented in 
toto. 

2. 	That it is very interesting and surprising that the present worthy DIG Sri 
K.C. Kanungo took about 8 months in his divine realization, i.e. 'ELHAM' 
in discovering my disguised motive" of obtaining stay order" and serving 
this charge sheet, However he is unable to discover as yet any motive & 
circumstances behind obtention of stay orders from Hon'ble Guwahati 
High Court/CAT by PP Sn A.K. Deb, lnsp. Sn D. Dutta, Insp. Sri K.M. 
Das of CBI Guwahati branch and lnsp. Bhattachaqee. PP/Sri Ankur 

Sarkar and 3 other coiistables under CBl/Silchar.branch, against the 
same repatnation order received from H 0 This selective and 
discnminatory discovery of alleged disguised 'motive and issuance of 
chargesheet against me by maliciously and capriciously attributing said 
'disguised motive by DIt3/CBI/Sn K C Kanungo speak volumes about 
his malice, animus and grudge against me. 

It is pertinent to mention herein that present worthy DIG/CF3I/NER Sri 
K.0 Kanungo.© Kirti Chandre Kantingo, whe on deputtiôri' to Indian 
Oil Corporation at Calcutta, himself approached 1h6 CaIchi'a bench of 
Centrai Admnstrative TpounaI f6r.restoration of seniority ii the rank of 

; S P, which was rejected by the Hon ble Tribunal alter heanrg Be that as 
it má, the emphasis is to draw attention of worthy DIG/CBI towards his 
Paradoücal conclusion, that when he as SP, being aggrieved approach 
court, it is for seeking ends of justice. On the other hand when 
subordinate officials like me being aggrieved approaches the Hon'ble 
court for ends of justice: it becomes alleged disguised motive and for 
ilIegi ends of conti ding in CBI" meriting issuance of charge sheet in 
utter.coritempt and disrespect to the orders of Hon ble Tribunal in this 
regard. - 

31 .  . That it merits close scrutiny that present worthy' DIGICBI Sn K.C. 
• 

	

	 Kanüngo @ Kirti Chandra Kanungó 'who could' well read my motive 
resulting into issuance of charge sheet, but could not read the same in 

• case of aforesaid officials in the similar event and circumstances, is why 
so much interested in my immediate repatriation, which was not effected 
earlier even on my personal request dt. 11/6/97. 10/9/98 in this regard. 

Again, I was not repatriated and relieved in response to UP.. PHO. 
Allahabad letter No. Ten-70-94 dl. May 20. 1996 for under going practical 
work training as RSI for promotion. Again I was not repatriated in 
response to UP PHO letter no. Ten-129-86/2 dt. March. 19, 1997 and 
CBI H.O letter no. A-20014/1609/93/AD-1 dt. 7 April 1997, clearly 

• . 
	 )/ warning and intimating that as I was not relieved for practical training for 

\çyU 	" 	
J 	promotional course on my posting at District Etawah, UP., therefore only 

alterhative available to me is to remain in CBI for Good, however in the 
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- 	-. 	 event of it my name will be removed from the list of RSIs due to be 

promoted. 

Further ! was not repatriated on being promoted and posted as coy 
• 	Comdr. In 38 Battalion PAC Aligarh. U.P.. intimated to SP/CBIIGhy vide 

• 	letter No. PAC-1-207-97 dl. Lucknow July 20, 1997 of DIG/PAC, UP., 
Lucknow. I was again not repatriated and relieved in response to letter 
No,T-79/97 dt August 28, 1997 of Comdt. 38 BN, PAC, Aligarh. U.P. 
requesting SP/CBI to rehve me immediately for being posted on 
promotion at 38 BN, PAC, Aligarh. Thus motives of concerned are loud 
and clear to be understood. 

Further it was the CBI H.O which vide letter no. A-2001411609193 AN 

dtd. 1609-1997 addressed to DIG (Personnels) UP Police. HO Allahabad, 
requested thar services of Sri Suresh Pal Singh Yadav, whô'hs been 
working as Insp of Police in CBI on deputation basis since 2419/93 are 
still reqireo by this department and it is not 	possible to relieve him at 

present - It is therefore requested that necessary sanction extèndng the 

.penód :f'  his deputation for 3 years more i.e. upto 23/9/99 on the, existing 
terms and ôonditions may be accorded and conveyed to this office at an 
early date. Therefore it was CBI which required my services. 

it is however not known to me whether the said consent 
! 	

view of 

a'oesaid le'ters of competent oflici&s 40f J 	-Police warningtotruck 6ff 

my name from th 	I'st o' promoted cifficers was communicated or not It 
is thus open to see by one and all that ho1 the illegality on the part of 
CBI H.O .  and competent authority in retainidg me for 3 years more 
beyond prescribed tenure of deputation, without the express consent of 
competent authority of U.P. Police, despite their loud and clear warning, 
became illegality overnight on my part for approaching Hon'ble Guwahati 
bench of CAT, being genuinely aggrieved of higher and fire Policy in CBI 

Moreover in this case , e RC-34(A)I96-SH 	which was being moritored 
and supervised by Hon'ble bench of Guwahati High Court, which on 
being learnt of my repatnation to U P Police in 1998 itself on 'he arbitrary 

'. recommedation of the than 	DIG/CBI/Cálcutta 	Sri 	N.R. 	Roy IPS. 
Suomoto took up the case on 18/12/98 and ordered the than SPICBUGhy 
Sri B.N. Mishra to remain present in the court on 19/12/98 for apprising 

the progress of the case and then directed him/competent authority, not 
to relieve me until charge sheet in this case is filed in the Court of  
competent jurisdiction. The said direction of the Court was communicated 
by SP/CBI Sri B.N. 	Mishra to competent authority vide his 1.0 No 

81 7/CNGENIDOI25/98IGhy dt.21/1 2/98. 

Obviously had there been any wrong with me the SP/CBI Sri B.N. Mishra 
would have submitted it before the Hon'ble bench of the Gauhati High 
Court and Honbie Court would not have passed aforesaid order not to 
relieve me until charge sheet is filed. 
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• Thus it is gross illegality, contempt and disrespect to the Hon'ble bench 
- 	• 	 it.. i'... ..e 	 k. I hg rrtnt flt(I(RI/NER Sri Kirti 

of GaUnalt riign '.#ouii uII;jtIuIu 	 -•---- 

• Chandra Kanungo @ KC ianungo to 	rder withdrawt of the said case 	. • 

where1fl only chaige sheet was 	be filed following receipt of sanction 

order for prosecution from competent authorities as also pressing for my 

• . 	 immediate repatriation, and not any ille g61illy on my part approaching the 

court on being aggrieved by any executive order. 	 • 

It is pertinent to rnention that more than three months have elapged since 	• 	 • 

handing over the chargeOf the said case to Dy. SP Sri AK. Sahabut 	• 	 •• 

• 	 chargesheet in the said case is not filed as yet, although I personally took 	• 	 • 	• 

pains, to collect some of the sanction or1ers from competent authorities. 
which include Hón'ble Gauhati High Court before handing over charge of 

the case. 	 . 	 . 

4. 	That it is submitted therefore that if.a Govt. servant is aggrieved by any 
executive or administrative action 	it is open for him 	Under the law to 

approach a competent court of jurisdiction andquestiofliflg the very nqht 

of mine by DIG/CBI/NER Sn Kirti Chandra Kariungo @ K C Kanungo 

RiO Coal India Guest House G S Road"GuWhati and attnbuting motive 
thereon to buttress his viild and capnci&J 	conclusions culminating into 
issuance of impugned charge sheet: speak his deep' seated grudge 
malice and animus' against me as welI 'as his rnlevolent'deSigfl and 
desperation to see me actually out of 'CBI any how as otherwise his 
personal interests and interest of undesirable contact man 	dismissed 

gapd,CBI charge sheet pefsbñs' like AruP.KumaLParU 	in RC-7(A)/96- 

SHTnd hs othertereststfl ~civll cisputes 	Fh ar 	ëinaken care 

o by D1G/CBl/NER Sn K C Kenungo would not be served My complaint 

dt 	16/12/99 and evidenceijnformatiOfl for farther aducement during 
course of trial in special judge Assam cpurt, vital for securing conviction 

• 	 of said Sn Barua. vide my report dt. 12/4/2000 are points in reference. It 	• 

is surpri&ng and incOmprehensIble that worthy DIG instead of taking any 

action in this regard is v ictimizing his very subordinate at the instance of 
said. undesirable contact manwith whom present DIG/CBl is very ,  

fnendly .  
Furtt'er th 	disguised motive of worthy DI&/CBIINER Sri K C Ka'nungo' 

IN 	
could be seen from his observations in CBI case no RC-5(A)198-SHG 

vide.ilD No. 451315(A)198- 	 JSHG dtd .  6an'20'00.thre8téñiñg me with 

disciplinary action without properly going through the case or discussion 
with me and ordering for immediate submission of FR-I, and my, noting in 

this regard vide SIN, 162, 163, 164, 165 1  166, 167 dt.. 27.1.2000 in crime 

• 	 file. The worthy DIG deliberately and with bad motive deviated from the 
context of investigation, 	s apprised to SP as well, as him vide aforesaid 
noting, to weekly diary vide his noting 'in crime file at Sl.No.169 which 
reads uDoes the SP understand the implications of lOs notings ? why has 
he not offered his comments and initiatd action against him. Do I am to 
understand that SP. is incapable to take any decision? Has he submitted 
up to date WDs, if not, charge sheet may be issued to him. 

Sd. K.C. Kanungo/DIG 
2/2/2000 
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GB: Pt reply. 

Sd. Om Prakash 
SP/CBI 

170 - Sri S.P. Singh Yadav submitted weekly diary upto 9/1/2000. The file is 

engaged in R.O. 

CB/Sd. Rajak 
Crime Clerk 

This threat and prsure was exerted with his illegal disguised motive with a 
view to extend leverage to the àccusèd person, resulting into.getting benefit by 
the accused during trial, consequent to hurriedly finalization of the case, which 
obviously would lack fool proof evidence. 

It is pertinent and important to mention herein that this case is registered u/S 7 
& 13(1)(e) of P.C. ,t 1988 & 120B of IPC following recovery of huge cash with 
te tc-used Sn K. 3anesh CGAT ta:k force Ghy at G'..wah'ati Airport on "/7 
while he was crjcitdding to his home town at Madras On i6quiry by the s!u'e 
a. nlicrity Sri  U. Shra executive Magstrate Krnrup the accused disciced 
many names of private contractors working under him having contributed 
sid..amount and also produced a certificate of a Firm inname and style as 
"Pragjyotish Construction Pvt. Ltd." showing that Rs. 5,00,000 were being sent 
on behalf of the company for purchasing machineries from Madras, the fact 
which was denied by Manoj Kumar Agarwalla the Director of the said company 
as well as of its sister concem MIs Bongaigaon concrete Industries" supplying 
huge quantity of pipes to Task Force .in N.E. Region under the accused Sn K. 
Ganésh. But the GEQD opinion on the said certificate confirmed the writing of 
said Sri Manoj Kumar Agarwalla confirming his involvement in the crime and 
conspiracy. 

Further in this case clues regarding involvement of other bribe givers also 
surfaced during investigation attracting the ingredients and provision of 13(1)(a) 
of PC Act 1988 instead of sec- 7 only. 

Further with a view to hood wink law and investigation one Sri Nimma Tsering 
Khirne, an ex :MLA. of Arunachal Pradesh ,Member of National Executive 
Council of BJP, and husband of a senior lAS Officer named Anita Khirme at 
New Delhi and an accused in CBI case no. RC-39(A)'/91 -SHG , filed a petition in 
special judge court ciaiming the whole seized cash as having been given by him 
vide receipt dt. 4.9.97 for purchase of diamond jeweUery from Madras. This 
petition was contested on the basis of investigation done so far and the Honble 
Court dismissed the said petition. Sri Khirme has now moved to Guwahati High 
Court filing a Cii Revn. Petn. which is pending in the Court for last more than 1 
1/2 years despite filing objection by the CBI. Obviously this petition is being kept 
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pending in High Court with definite motive to see the out come of the charge 
sheet and sections of law in which the charge sheet is to be filed by the CBI in 
Court. 

Investigation in this regard however has conclusively proved that the money at 
all does not belong to said Sri Khrirne, calling for his prosecution also for filing 
false claim in court on the basis of forged and manipulated documents. Further 
investigation has also established that the said cash were withdrawn from as 
many as 47 different Banks of North East. Calcutta and Bombay within a very 
short period prior to date of seizure of aforesaid cash on 6.9.97. Scrutiny olfiles 
during investigation revealed massive irregularities in granting Contracts, Work 
orders and Purchase orders by Sri K. Ganesh, C.G.M. Telecom (TIF). a quid pro 
quo for the collection of money as aforesaid, withdrawn from so many Banks 
and obviously from so many persons, but the worthy present D1GICBI Sri K.C. 
Kanungo vide aforesaid memo and SP/CB(/ACB Sri Om Prakash vide my note 
as aforesaid in crime file as well as vide CD No. 156 dt. 12/2/2000 
wanted me not to conduct further investigaticn but submit FR(I) U/S 13(1)(e) of 
PC Actonly against K. Ganesh. 

In fact I had no objection in the said direction taking it as bonafidë judgement of 
supervising officer but in view of evidences available under other section of law 
i.e 13(1)(a), 13(1)(d) of PC Act and Sec 192, 193 &196 and 120B of IPC:, I 
requested to pass suitable orders in cnn ..fie to submit F) & than eharge 
sheet under Sec 13(1)(e) of PC Act only howver they w'll not awe .id oederiii  
wntibq ad &s'silc1i I continued with fliTher nvestigatton in view of The facts 
surfacd durininvestigation. 

Moreover without thorough investigation with fool proof evidence rebutting the 
Cr1 Revn. Petn. Of said Sri Khnme in High Court it would have been hazardous 
with the peril of discharge/acquittal of K. Ganesh during trial, once the pending 
Cr1 Revn. Petn, Of Khnme, is allowed in the High Court to file charge sheet in 
13(1)(e) of PC Act only, excluding other sections of law as aforesaid. Moreover 
there are fool proof 'videnc.e against N.T. Khnrne to file charge sheet for filing 
false claim in court of law. 

Further investigation however in this regard gave an entire new twist to the case 
favouring prosecution. It was thus found that a new currency packet of 
denomination lxlOOxlOO Rs. 10000 bearing No. 6AT258201 to 6AT258300 
was seized along with Rs. 29,32,200 from the possession of Sri K Ganesh 
CGMT(T/F) on 6/9/97, 7/9/97 and deposited in sealed trunk in Kamrup Treasury 
by Assam Police on the order of CJM Kamrup on 10/9/97. 

However investigation in this regard from R8i Guwahati revealed that the whole 
GAl series of currency packet consisting of Rs. 1 crore from No. 6AT 2,00,000 
to 6AT 3,00,000, obviously including aforesaid packet of Rs. 10000 (SI No 
6AT258201 to 258300) were received.by RBI Guwahati on 17/10/97 r-rorn RBI 
Calcutta, and RBI Guwahati despatched the same to SBI/Diphu branch on 
4111197 Obviously the concerned officials of RBI Guwahati were perplexed and 
unable to explain the circulation of said packet of Rs 10,000 bearing No 
6AT258201 to 6AT258300 in the market leading to its seizure on 6 9 97/7.9 97 
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i.e. even pnor to the issuance of said 6AT series from RBllSecurity Press Nasik. 
The matter assumed even more serious dimension given the fact that said 
packet of Rs. 10.000 was found to be genuine by concerned RBI Officials. 

As the matter was very serious affecting the economy of nation and it was 
suspected to have involvement of lSl/extremist organisations of North East in 
circulating apparently genuine currency with duplicate numbers as that of 
genuine notes issued by RBI, a verified report was submitted by me on 
16/3/2000 for registration of a P.E. immediately considering the gravity of the 
offence and security of the nation. 

Moreover the fact also seriously put the said Sri Khrime in dock whose Cit 
Revn. Petn. claiming said money is pending before the High Court, as onus lies 
on him also to explain where from he has received said genuine but duplicate 

.; currency bearing the same no's. as:aforesaid, seized from Sn Ganesh and 
claimed by him having given to K. Gaesh for purthasing diamond jewellery. 
However no action there upon seems t  tctave been taken as yet. However vide 
his CBI ID no. 821/12/Comp/SLCINER dfd: 28/3/2000 an order was passed for 
handing over all the case records of the case to Dy. SP/CBl Sri AK. Saha. 

It is also very interesting to let it be known that just on the second day o. my 
handing over the thse to Dy  SP Sri 1A K Saha the vigilance officer of cGM 
TeIecoq Asm Circle Sri L boro 3fted 'er teepboi1 straigrt CS O wh ws 
given investigatioji' of the said case"after taking charge from S P S'ngh 
According td..Sri L. - B6ro the information were sought by Sri K. Ganesh. t is 
pertinent to note that how the information which was an internal matter of CBI so 
fast reached to the accused person. The reason is not far to seek given the fact 
that our worthy SP/CBl/ACB Sri Om Prakah is staying illegally in the Dispur 
Telecom guest house drawing double HRA even in gross violation of FR/SR 
Rules in this regard, where the present CGMT(T/F) Mr Sharan is also residing 
and is a convenient place of meeting with the accused Sri K: Ganesh , where he 
is be ng apprised the deveopment of the case. 

The issuance of instant charge sheet after 7 months of the incidence of subject 
matter which is pending in court and also issuance of several other charge 
sheet by DIGICBI/NER has nothing to do with the facts of the charge sheet, but 
real "disguised motive" of the aforesaid officers under the influence of said 
accused Sri K. Ganesh and N.T. Khrime, is to somehow get me out from the 
said investigation of RC-5(A)/98SHG which has clearly established a strong 
case against them U/S 13(l)(a), 13(1)(d), 131(e) of PC Act & Sec. 192, 193. 196 
& 1208 of IPC as well as their invotvemnent in ciiculation of genuine duplicate 
currency possibly in racket with ISI/RBl/Security Press Nasik officials and 
thereafter file charge sheet against main accused Sri K. Ganesh U/S 13(1)(e) of 
PC Act only with all attendant hazards discussed afore. 

It is nothing gain saying the fact that my alleged disguised motive will cost about 
Rs. 9000, approx. as salary of 28 days, on account of medical leave which is 
my right which DIGICBI,NER Sri K.C.Kanungo maliciously and capriciously 
denied and created controversy by issuance of instant chargesheet and illegally 
withholding my salary without any corresponding order, but disguised motive of 
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aforesaid officers and their decision not to probe properly the said case and 
currency aspect of the case and file charge sheet accordingly is perilous to the 
security and integrity of this nation. 

5- That so far as said stay order is concerned it is granted by the Court on the 
merit of the case. Since the Hon'ble Tribunal passed the stay order in my 
favour, it leads to the conclusion that my case was a fit case for being passed 
an order for stay. Thus the charge No. 2 is malicious in nature and it shows 
frustration of the DIG/CBI/NER Sri K.C.Kariungo. It also underscores the fact 
that DIGICBI Sri K.C. Kanungo bears a grudge against me because I moved to 
the court and obtained a stay order. The fact and circumstances under which 
the order of stay is passed, is for the court to decide. it is not open for the 
DIGICBI/NER Sn K.C. Kanungo to enter into this area. However by doirig so the 
present DIG/CBI Sri K.C. Kanungo has travelled beyond his jurisdiction and. 
entered into an area which is exclusively the domain of judiciary. 

ltis denied that I tried to evade service of FaX message dt. 30/9/99. which could 
have well be served on the same day itself i.e. 30/9/99 when I was very much 
present in the branch and had discussion with SP/CBI Sn Om Pakash himself 
in the evening. Similarly I did not tried to ëvade the alleged Fax message dtd. 
15/9/99. Moreover I had no chance of having the knowledge of said Fax 
messages to evade the alleged services of the same. It is also denid that I left 

1. 

my residnce without informing my whereabouts to SP/CBl/AC8/G 

it is....further stated that mctiv 	for 	ro:hing th 
'disUedMtjv is based on right and legally 
princiles. Théie are the issues for the court to decide 

e court can - r4iever be 
recognized nd settled 
and on the basis of the 

same stay odrs are passed 

The tone, tenor and contents of the charge No. 2 prima facie demonstrate the 
depth and intensity of malice, grudge and animus, the DIG/CBI/NER Sri K.C. 
Kanungo bear against me. By  stating that I had approached the Honbie Central 
AdministrativeTribuna for continuing iflegahy in the CBI, the DlG/Cl/NER Sri 
K.C. Kanungo has crossed the limits of jurisdiction, propriety and decency in as 
much as it shows contempt towards the Hon'bte Tribunal which passed the said 
order for stay, Prima facie satisfied about the legality of said order. It is only the 
Hon'bte Tribunal which is competent to decided whether my continuance in CBl 
is legal or iflegal, and not the DIG/CBIINER Sri K.C. Kanungo @ Kirti Chandra 
Kanungo. - 

it is submitted that the Article Of charge No. 2 is not only improper but it is also 
disrespectful towards the Guwahati bench of Honble Central Administrative 
Tribunal. 

I\f",,7 (V) 

SURESH FAL SINGH YADAV 
lNSP/CBl/ACB/GHY(u/s) 

Oel  

0\ 

H. 
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CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
N.E.REGION :: GUWAHATI. 

Sub: 	Departmental Inquiry proposed against Shri S.P. Singh 
Yadav under rule 8 of the DSPE(Subordinate Ranks) 
(Discipline and Appeal Rule) 1961. 

Charge sheet was served on Shri S.P.Singh Yaciav, 

lnspector(u ncier suspension) vide memorandum 

NO.1378/I 2iComp/SLC/NER/99(Pt-l) dt.11 .5.2000, proposing to hold 

departmental enquiry against him. Shri S.P.Stngh Yadav was directed 

vide this memo, to'submit within 10 days, Of the receipt of the 

• memorandum, a written statemen.ttof his defence and also also to 

statewhether,hedeSireS to be heardinpèiSOfl. Shri-S.P. Singh Yadav 

- vide his representation dated 5.6.2000 reqiieted sp; CBl, Gi.iwahati to 

allow him 15 days time to enable ntm to submit his written 

1statement. Finally vide his.letter dt.25.6.2000 Shri S.P. Singfl Yadai 

isub nitted his repIy.to the 'charge sheètrfltiO!id above. 

2; PerusaL of the' reply given by Shri S.P. Singh Yadav 

(charged official) shows that at the outset, he, instead Of giving a 

straight forward reply to the charge sheet, has made false, malicious 

and baseless allegations, without any basis, against the undersigned 

OL drawing transfer .AV3flC and misusing the same, drawing of 

double H.R.A., staying ifiegelly in Govt. / pijbltc.SeCtOr Guest house, 

- misuse of Govt. vehicle for private trip along with the family for 

going to Cherrapunji but showing the tour to Shillong, by coercing 

the driver to make false entry in the log book, misuses of S.S. Fund 

for meals and refreshments but procuring receipts etc from CA / 

subordinate staff, purchasing thermometer for private use, which 

have been done with mischievous intent, with a view to defame 

and malign the undersigned, for which separate disciplinary action 

would have to be taken against him. He has also clubbed SP, CBI, 
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Guwahati in the allegations made above. The above conduct of Still 

• S.P. singh Yadav shows that he Is a unworthy of getting enhanced 

subsistence allowance for which he has submitted a separate 

representation. 

3. 	Coming to the charge No.1 which relates to unauthorised 

absence from duty from 1.10.99 to 28.10.99 and inorder toregulariSe 

the said unautnorised absence, the charge official having submitted 

false/manipulated medical certificates, including fitness certificate 

and doctor's.p,eSCrtI)tiOfl etc, Shri S.P. Singh Yadav has given no 

satisfactOrY reIy, save and •ekcept harping that:aS he has 

approached .Guwahati Bench of!. Hon'ble Central Administrative . 

Tribunal (CAT), vide. O.A. No.137 of 2000, for flaying been refused 

leave:for his unauthorised absence during the above period etc and 

• as the matter is pending before ;  the Hon bleTribUflaI, no cltsCiPUflaiV 

t.actiOfl cant?aen against-film. NevettaeleSSe has denieditOh3Ve 

isubmttted any false manipu1ted. medicakcertificate, and has 

claimed that the Doctor who had issued the: said certificate was a 

qualified Doctor having registration and special qualification of 

MBBS, M.D. and registered with Assam Medical CounCil and Indian. 

:. 	Medical Council and was h2iiflg the, right to thoose patient, right to .• 

practice, dispense .medicine' and had right to Issue medical 

certificate. Furthermore the charged official instead of giving reply ,  

to the points mentionea Ui we 

imputationS has mentioned very many irrelevant things, such as it 

was duty of Sp to prepare sr's report though he had carried out 

illegal order of SP and prepared the sP's report in RC. 34(A)/96-SHG 

etc.  

4., 	The claim of the charge official that as he had filed a 

petition in the Honbie C.A.T., Guwahati . BenCfl, so no disciplinary 
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proceeding should be initiated against him is devoid of merit. While 

the Honbie Tribunal will decide, in due course, whether refusal to 

sanction leave to Stiri S.P. Slngti Yadav by the SP during the formers 

unauthorised absence period as mentioned above, was justified or 

not and the decision of the same would be flonoured as duty 

bound, the filing of this petition by the charged official in the 

Tribunal cannot take away the right of Disciplinary Authority to take 

action against him for his inthsciplined, conduct unbecoming 

Yi •rnanne/behaviour,j - egligenceahd manipulative tatics adopted by 

. him inorder to out it tliediscflinary authórityHigher auttiority 

which showed primafacie lack of;ihtegritfln tin. In other words 

sanction of leave or refusal to sanction leave and misconduct and 

misdemeanor bythe charge official by unauthorised absence froni 

duty etc are two separate issues which are to be ti eateci accoraingly 

and therefore the, claim of the charge offida'l, for not takiig I 

initiating disciplinary action against him is without substance and 

hence rejected. 

5. 	Like wise, the reasoning of the charged official that the 

Doctor who had Issued the medical çertificatê, having acqiireä 

proper degree in medicine and ha\Mngthe:right4to practice was at 

liberty to choose her patient, issue medical fitness certificate, 

dispense medicine, is thoroughly Irrelevant and beside the point. 

Although Professor (Dr.) B.K. Boráh, Supdt. of Guwahati Medical 

College Hospital has categorically intormea viae nis ieuer 

dt.4.5.2000, that D. (Mrs.) Rupali Baruab, MBBS, MO(WI1O issued the 

sickness certificate certifying rest as well as fitness certifcateto Still 

S.P. Singh Yadav) is working in the community medicine department 

of Guwahati Medical College and as such the certficate which was 
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issued by her to Shri S.P.Singh Yadav is not related to Guwahati 

Medical College Hospital which were done In her private capacIty. 

Professor (Dr.) B.K. Borab has also informed that Shri Suresh Pal Singli 

had reported to the Hospital for treatment on 1.10.99, when ECG was 

conducted on him on the same day but no rest was prescribe to the 

patient by the doctor concerned, namely Dr.(MIS) Neena Natti, 

Resident Physician of Cardiology Department of Guwahati MeidiCal 

College. But in order to regularise his upauthOriSed absence, Still S.P. 

Singh Yadav obtained sickness and fitness certificates from Dr.(MrS.) 

RupalIiBarUah Jn ,  a dubious manner though the said DoCtQl-MIS. 

RUpathB3rUah officially Mad no power I, nor auttiO:r.iS.ed to issue any 

such ertiftcate or treat any patient. Therefore the certthateS 

issued by said Doctor Mrs. Rupau Baruab) are officially inadmissible/ 

invalid and no weightage / importafle / cognizance can be giving to 

tOsêërttfic- e 'which have beén rightly rejected bvSP.; CBI, 

Guwahati. 

6. 	Like wise, in respect allegatiOn No.2 and imputatiOnS of 

misconduct connected therewith, Still S.P. Singh YadaV has given 

evasive reply. He has made false and baseless allegatiOfl against the 

undersigned which ha ~ no bearing !With the charge. For example, he 

'has ñéntIoflèd In tils reply that the undersigned while or 

deputation to Indian Oil Corporation (l.O.C.) in Calcutta had 

approached the Calcutta Bench of Central Administrative Tribunal 

for restoration of seniority In rank of SP which was rejected by CAT. 

This is purely baseless and hypothetical, as the undersigned never 

approached ttie Honble CAT for restoration of seniority or 

otherwise. Likewise Stirl S.P. Singli Yadav has made varioUS iaise and 

baseless allegations against the undersigned In a sarcastic manner. 

with a view to lowering the dignity and honour with mischievous 
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intent and for defaming the undersigned for which separate actionS 

need to be taken against him. 

7. 	on the whole, I find that there is no substance or merit in 

the reply given by Shri S.P.Singti Yadav to the charge sheets served 

on him as stated above. His reply I explanation is therefore rejected 

as being throughlv unsatisfactory. in view of the above, the veracity 

or otherwise of the charges levelled against Shri S.P. Singh YaclaV can 

only be tested during the oral inquiry for which order shall be issued 

by the Disciplinary /\uthorlty shortly, by .appointin9 inquiry officer 

and presenting offtcer.afld uringthe.iflq(1IrV Sun .d S.P. Singh YaV 

should extend fuli co;operatiOfl:fOI finaltsiflg the inquiry at..tfle 

earliest. . . 

(K.c."Kanhfngo 
• 	

.1• .. 	
Dy. Inspector General of Po1çe 

CBI NER Guwahati: 
SP, CBI, Guwahati) 

Dated: 	2 

copy for information: 

1. 	Director General of Police, U.P.LUCkI1Ow. 

Addi. DireCtOr(EZ), CBI, Calcutta.  

Supdt. of Police, CBI, ACB, Guwatiati. 	 0 .  
' 

Dy. Inspector General of Police, 
CBI NER Guwahati. 

.2. 

3. 
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• 	 D.• DI SC./2/A J 
Government of India 

• 	 Central Pureau of mnvesti(atiOn 
• 	 OJo. the DY.Sindt.of P0 11ce 

Thti-Corruptjon 	nth 
0akland,ii1onq :_ i.• 

Dt ed  

TO 

. S.P• 	h Y adav, 
'nsPector jPolice 
CBI(AC3) CUw ahti. 
(u,) 

(rough SP/CBI/ACB/. 't ) 

• 	 If :_ 	Woraum 	1378/12/c4P/NEco 
d?terl I1.50'flUO. 

1he undersignec in the capacity as the 
Inauiring Aithority with refernc.e to 	ove memor•nUm. 
has fixed 23l.2001 as the date or, 

you are heiébdirected to' rresent yourself foror lrna. 
enouiy atiO.'OOAM In the O/. the 

1il16ng _ lon the aforesair date. 

VAIEHAV AGASH. ) 

1y 	j  orintendent of P,-1jce ACE 	ji lOng. 

D'ted :_ 

1he for fvourof inform -tion. 

The SP/CBI/jwh -ti. 	for fvour cf 	informtion. 
M. B e ner e e, SI, CEI ,  -kJ wah ti. 	reueted to be r.resent durina oi -eiinr 	rTuiry 

2 

-. ( VAILHtV AGASHE ) 
Dy.  SJrerintpc3ent of o1ice 

CBI(ACE )ijii lonc. 
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To, 

Shri Vaibhav Agashe 
Dy. Supdt. of Police CBI/ACB 
Shillong 

(Inquiry Authori€y) 

Sub : Preliminary Inquiry vide Memo No. 1378/12/COrnp/NER/99 
dated 11.05.2000. 

Ref : Your letter No DISC/2/48/ dt. 16.01.2001. 

Sir, 

My kindly ref. above on the subject matter whereby I am 

directed to appear before you at Shillong on 23/1/2001 for 

preliminary .  Inquiry. 

In this connection it is humbly submitted that in the 

.ubject matter neither the rule:  nor procedure whereunder 

the proposed Inquiry is to be conducted, has been mentioned. 

Further, the Disci5.iinary Authority, i.e. DIG/CBI/NEfl Sri 

K.C. Kanungo who himself prepared the charge memorandum 

after whatever prelithnary Enquiry by him, failed to despatch 

as yet the essential and inseparable enclosures of charge 

memorandum i.e. list of witnesses and list of documents 

whereon the charges in proposed Inquiry are to be proved 

against me. 

understanding 
It is strange, but not beyond my prudent.A  that the 

Disciplinary Authority i.e. DIG/CBI/flER who is well aware 

of the fact and provision n CBI as well as procedural 

requirement of Disciplinary proceedings, that while sending 

SPs report to concerned departmental authorities for RDT 

proceedings, Charge memorandum, Article of charges, 

StatementS of Imputation, List of witnesses and list of 

documents. cited, alongwith gists of witnesses and facts of 

documents to be cited in departmental proceedings etc, are 

invariably enclosed. Further-more for any failing in this 

/reard he himself will call the investigating officer of 
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the CDI to the Regional Office for preparing the same, but 

under no circumstances charge memorandum is sentithbut list 

of witness and list of documents to he relied upon. 

In view of it, the reason, for failure on the part of 

DIG/CBI/NER to send them along with charge mernorandum and as 

heard in the department, from reliable sourceSare not far to 

seek but reasonably lèadtoeli.eVëthatsame has been done by 

Disciplinary authority with deliberate & maleçlent objective 

to recaste the said list of witheses and listdocuments after 

receipt of my written statements in respect of charge 

rnemorandum.to suite 	ciesign and in view of defence taken by me 
inW.S. 

. . .4. 	I havelearnt-now'that said list of witnessesand l'ist 

f documents' are being casted under dicection of DIG/CBI/NER 

Sri K.C. KanungoI1hatever may as that he, I am least afraid of 

such malici(:,,us tactics of Disciplinary authority to secure 

tailor made Inquiry report tinder pressure from Inquiring 

Autbrity on the basis of tut5red statement of witnesses and 

man!.tacutr' fact in document after receipt of -my written 

statement,Hot-zever in the interest of justice a fairness and 

with a view to defend myself resonabiy and properly, said 

list of witnesses and documents as proposed to be cited in 

said Inquiry be furnished to me first as per the provisiOnS 

•and a reasonable time may also be provided to prepare my 

• 	defence in vi.ei of above factshefore 'any Inquiry. - 

This is for your kind consideration and necessary order 

pleaRe. 

Yours faithfully, 

\ 

.(STJRESTJ P1\J SIF4G11 YAD1V) 
INSP/C131/AC13/(U/S) 

Guwahati 
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Sri Vaibhav Agashe 

Dy. Supdt. of Police 

CBI (AC!3) Shillong 

(Inquiring Authority) 

Sub : Preliminary Enquiry in respect of charges vide 

memorandarn No. 1378/12/Comp/SLC/NEp/99 dtd. 

11/5/2000 & 

Memorandum No. 1477-1480/12/Comp/SLC/NER/99(pt III) dtc1. 

17/5/2000 & 

Others 	 - 

	

Ref 	Your letter No. DISc/l/44 dt. 16'.1.2000 & 

DISC/2/48 dt. 16.1.2000. in respected of above 

Sir, 

may kindly ref. above, on the, subject matte. In this 

connectjor I have to subthit. 

2. That as you are aware that my appeal under rule 14 of 

DSPE(D.A) Rules agaihst the order of suspension and 

memorandum of charges as above said, besides another 

memorandum of charges issuC1 alongwith ahoe said, vide No. 

1516/12/domp/SLC/NER(pt II) dt. 22/5/2000 are pending 

before appellate authority i.e. Additional Director 

CBI/EZ/Calcutta for disposal. Thus in view of the fact that 

my appeal before ADCBI i.s pending for disposal, the inquiry 

against me should not he carried out until disposa1 in as 

much as the completion of inquiry and imposition of the 

penalty on the basis of the same would render the appeal 

in fructuous. 

3. That it is also noteworthy that the inquiring officer who 

is appointed to undertake the Inquiry is undergoing 

probation period and confirnation of his service is 

depending upon the decision to he taken by Disciplinary 

Authority i.e Sri K .C. J'anungo DIG/CBI/NflR. Therefore the 

\ 
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Inquiry .  Of ficer would be constantly under the, pressure of 

the Disciplinary Authority and woul.d beunahie tocxercise 

his Independent mind. 

4. 	Further some incidents happened in 	recent past wherein the 

pay, of the Inquiry officer was held up stating his official 

tour 	as 	unauthorized tour and the period on ic 	tour as 

unauthorized 	absence 	and 	also 	in 	respect 	of his 	release 

form 	Shillong 	branch 	to 	joi.n 	at 	New ' Delhi On 	transfer 

where 	his 	respected 	wife(t-Jcwly wedded) 	is working, and 

thereafter 	the 	way 	he. was 	not 	allowed tO join at Nrw Delhi on the 

message 	of 	Disciplinary 	.Authority 	under thréat 	of 

disciplinary, 	action 	(which 	is 	still 	pending) 	an 	thus 

forcing 	him. 	to 	recall 	and 	rejoin 	again 	at 	Shillong 	unit 

keeping the other departmental action in abeyance for time 

being,evokes a genuine apprehension in me that the Inquiry 

officer will he used as a tool by 'DisciPlinary Twthority to 

submit 	tailor maae Inquiry at the dictate of i'.'iølazv'- 

-'-authority 	by 	using 	the 	pending 	disciplinary matters 	cIga'iflSt 

Inquiry Officer to succumb to the pressure of Disciplinary 

Authority that is Sri K.C. Kanungo DIG/CBI/NER. 

S. It is also important to note the observation of the 

Disciplinary Officer i.e. DIG/Cal/tIER appearing on page 84 of 

the Inspection Report- of Guwahati branch by DIG , during 

Dec'2000 that "The charged official has given his reply to 

these chargesheets which were not found satisfactory. 

Accordingly Sri V. Agashe DSP/CBI Shillong unit has been 

appointed as Enquiry Officer vide No. 4123/12/Comp/SLC/99 

Pt(II) dt. 23/10/99 and Sri tlanoj Banerjee SI as presenting 

officer. As E.0 has been transfered to Delhi, he has been 

directed to Set these inquiries completed early and before his 

relief". (Jner the circumstances the Inquiring Officer has no 

choice between Devil and the Deep-sen but only choice to he 

dictated by the Devil i.e. the choice offered by the worthy 

Disciplinary Authority i.e. I)IG/CBI/FIFfl Sri. K.C. Kanungo to 

extract a tailor made Inquiry Report from Enqui.ry officer at 

the earl.i.est: with a view to pass punishment order against me 
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for extraneous considerations (already explained in appeal 

before ADCBI/EZ/Calcutta which iS still nding dijal before him) 

and in bargain to wfth.-draw disciplinary action against E.O., 

which may entail serious, consequences for his entire service 

career 1.and than only release him to join his newly weded 

respected wife.,sepc-:rated by a distance of 2000 Km from the 

Enquiry Officer. A tempting choice indeed for any normal 

homosepian species of, Darwin to jump upon with glea to grab 

the opportunity of joining the wife early, and in bonus earn 

the well deserved confirmation report of the DIG as well as 

drop?iny of proposed disciplinary matters, release of pay etc. 

• for unauthorized ahsencé etc. ordered tb he nadé by the 

DIG/CBI/NER. 

6 . In my series of representation I have shown the anirnus of 

Disciplinary Authority against me and I have a reason to 

believe, r  that Disciplinary Authority, would exert his 

presure on the inquiri'nAithOtity to j:t.ake,a desired 

approachtowards me in the inquiry. ThéreforeY in the 

interest:,.of justice I request that a confirmed/permanent 

officer of the CBI, who is not directly working under him 

and outside hisinfluence, should be appointed to act as an 

Inquiring officer.So that he can act independently& free 

from the pressure o the Disciplinhy Authórity. 

7.Furthr itwould not be inapropriate and out of place to bring to 

your notice, the reactioiary, prejudicial arbitrary arid 

discriminatory remarks of Disciplinary Authority in his 

Annual branch inspection for the year 1999 and 2000 that 

"Reward should not be given to person like S.P. Singh who 

is using reward money for fighting cases against CBI". 

"The last but not the least is gross partiality and 

harassment of department staff by deputationist officers, 

whose 	carrier 	prospects 	are 	being 	systematically 

damaged/destroyed in well planned manner and creating 

situation of internal infighting in organisation. They are 

- adopting the Policy of divide and rule which has caused 

- thorOugh demorli.zation among the departmental staff". 

\ 
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Thus in view of aforesaid observation, the truth is not far 

to seek and surmise that the Disciplinary Authority i.e 

DIG/CBI/NER Sri K.C. anungo who is a departmental promotee 

is echoing his deep seated grouse against the deputationist 

in general and IPS officers in particular, through the 

mouth of lower staff, though none of them harbours or feed 

to such dangerous feelings in the organisation. May as that 

be, it is chilling and mortifying to learn that an officer 

of such an exalted position believe-8, harhours and 

propogate such dangerous doctrine1 theorized on his real or 

imaginary perception s  to describe the state. of affairs in 

CBL. Therefore I have a -reasonto }5elieve that the worthy 

• proppnent,di.scoverer and authd:ofLthe PhilO'sophy himself 

in reactionary ,vein under rèntál seize of the said 

philosbphy is actingas a counter balance to systematically 

damage /destory 	the career 	prospects 	of 	me 	like 

deputationists in awel:l  plrined mnner by initiating and ••-'•• 

instituting c.tiç.n -agathst as itlanyas 7-chargesheetsföt 

major and minor penalLywith in a short span of 3 monthson 

false flimsy & non existant grounds against which replies 

were given and appeal is pending for disposal under Rule 14 

before ADCBI/EZ/Calcutta, putting ii - dersuspension for more 
enhancincj subsistce ll-,an aftEr 3 rronths 

than.-9 months until now withoutag per provision, stopping 

salary, ordering foz not granting rewards as per his 

,., direction-in inspection report.of 1999. Not granting leave 

cncashmnt in lieu of Earned leave as per existent 

provision, not granting deputation duty allowance at 

enhanced rate applicable since 1997, re-opening those 

matters without competence which were closed either by 

hon'ble court or his superiors like ADCBI Calcutta to find 

fault only but targetting superior I.P.S officers. The list 

is unending, however, last but not the least to mention is 

the passing of the order for initiating regular inquiry in 

all the chargesheets above said appointing Enquiry Officer 

by D.A. with fufl knowledqe that my appeal against all of 
for disosa1. 

them are pendingas yet before the appelatte authority i.e. 

Additional Director CBI/EZ/Calcutta. flr U.N. Bisi 1.-P.S., 

(\J 
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a deputationist,which reeks malice of the Disciplinary .  

Authority in as much as that the same was done with obvious 

motive to scuttle any move •and obstruct application of 

Indpeñdent mind in disposal of my appeal by the appea].late 

autiority. 

Thud I have a reason to believe that the Disciplinary 

autl1ority with the aforesaid dangerous mental fixation has 

taretted me like lower dejiutationist as a tool for settling 

his career scars & scores as echoed by him in the 

aforesaid observation and I have a firm belief that the 

saic4 phargesheets were issued y the disciplinary authority 

and passed order for initiatin'jregular proceedings without 

sene of 1 ro 1?orb1on and proper appl i.cation of mind and 

under psychological infirmities as expressed by him in 

aforesaid Inspection Report, and thus I have a mortifying 

apprehension that any ,  Inquir' under present Discipliñar 

Ij 4 the Inquiry ofticer appointed hyIim 'irlY 

be 	farcet 

8. I am not afraid of above said 7 chargesheet issued so far 

or any other 700 might be contemplated by the Disciplinary 

authority, For Inquizy against me )  after the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal ordered br stay of my 

4  repartriation order in October 1  1999, hut 4 the inportant 

quet.ion herein is that why such senior officer should not 

• l earLn  to accept gracefully the verdict Of the Hon'ble Court 

butusetheir supervisory and disciplinary stick to nullify 

the result of judicial ordrs and farce obey their dictates outside 

court iii t •guise of supervision and impra -~nable armour of 

Disipline, instituting inquiries at the drop of hats just 

• to. cause harrassrnent vexation and - financial injury to 

loWr sub-ordinates. Thus I have a serious doubt that any 

Inqiry under present dispensation and in view of aforesaid 

could be carried out with Justice )  Fairness and reasonable 

opprtunityto defend myself. • 

• 	 • 
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I hope that necessay and appropriate action would be 

taken in the matter I have stated above and failing which I 

would be at liberty to seek appropriate legal remedies. I 

expect an expeditious reply of this request of mine and till 

the same is done Enquiry should not be srd to 

precipitate the issue. 

Yours faithfully, 

\ 

(SURESH P7L SINGH YADAV) 
INSPR/CBI/1CB (U/S) 

Guwahati. 



To 

Sri Vaihhav Aga she 

Dy. Supdt.. of Polihe 

CIII /T.CB/Shi l.lonq 

(Inqu.i.ry Authority) 

Sub : Preliminary Enquiry in respect of charges vide 

Memorandum NO. •1378/12/Comp/NER/99 dtd. 11.5.2000 and 

flemorandum 	No. 	1477-1480/12/Comp/SLC/NFR/99 	dtd. 

17.5 .2000. 

Ref : Your letter - No. DISC/J/44 dtd. 16.1.2001 

and 

DISC/2/48 1td. 16.1.2001 in respcet of 

above * 

Sir, 

May kindyref. as ahoyo  on the uhject.m3ttcr whrehy I - 

: 

	

	am: directed to present tnyself for preri.minary Inquiry at 10 AM 

in the 0/0 the DSP/CBI/ACB Oakland Shi11àng-i on 23/1/2000. 

2. I this connection [ am to state that I am unable to 

attend Inquiry as aforesaid for the follocaingreasons 

1) that the Disciplinary Authority i.e. DIG/CBI/NER Sri 

K.C. Kanungo vide his suspension order, CBI ID No. 

1191/12/Comp/SLC/NER/99dtd 28/4/2000 has directed me 

not to leave the Head Quarter without obtaining 

previous permission of DIG himself and since than I 

have received no communication from him as regards 

hanye of this condition restricting my movement 

outside Head Quarter i.(-, . Guwahati ever since my 

suspension w.e.f. 26.4.2000. 

13.) Furhter, you might be aware that as per provisions of 

suspension in fundamental rule if the period of 

suspension is extended beyond three months for any 

reason for which the suspended officer is not directly 

/ 
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• and solely responsible for delay in Inquiry than his 

subsistence allowance would he increased to 75% of the 

pay. However ].onq 9(nine) months has elapsed since my 

suspension w.e.f. 261412000 without Inquiry and for no 

fault of mine in delay of Inquiry, and despite my 

appeal the Disciplinary 1\uthority maliciously and with 

a sole malevoJ.ent objective of wrecking me mentally and 

financially didnot increased the subsistance allowance 

as per provision from 50% to 75% and thus condenming me 

to serious financial constraints and as such I. am 

unable to attend Inquiry at Shillong and maintain 

myself at Shiliona during course of Inquiry. 

• 	
This is for kld infoi-maticn and necessary action 

please. 

YourE faithfully. 

(SUREST! PAL SINGH YADAV) 
Inspector CBI/ACB/Sbg 

Guwaha ti 


